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14.5.20031 	Heard-Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel 

for the applicant, 

:Essue notice to show cause as to the 
the application shall not be admitted *  
Returnable by four weeks *  

List on 11,7,2003 for 681  ir e r s . 

Vice.-Chairman 
mb 

	

11;7 -2001 	Mr,,  A. De b Roy, learned Sr. G.G.S.G, for 

the respondents stated that he has received 

~ instruction and prayed for time to file 

treply. Prayer is allowed. 
List again on 12.8.2003 for admission. 

irma ~n~ Vice h~a 

mb 
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O.A.No.101/2003 

12.8.2003 	No written statement so far 
filed by the respondents. The applica 
tion is admitted. No fresh notice need 
to be issued. The respondents may file 

written statement vvithin four weeks. 

List on 3.9.2003 for orders. 

1
. 

ice ~hairnra 
011, 

Present 	The Hon'ble Mr. Just-ice D.N. 
Chovvdhury, Vice-Ch3~ irman. 

The Hon'ble MT. K.V. Prahaladan, 
Administrative Member. 

A. Den Roy, learned Sr. G.G., 

S.C. for the respondents stateld that he 

is filing written statemnent incourse of 

the day. List the matter again on 
9.9.2003 for admission. Endeavour shall, 

be made to dispose of the s ame at the 
admission stage. 

e, 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

&A_C~,~Vvv_rv~_ 	mb 

3.9.2003 

17.11.2003 Present: Hon'ble Smt Lakshmi Sw'aminathan, 
Vice-Chairman 

Hon'ble Shri S.K. Naik, Aministrative 
Member. 

Adjourned. List for admission on 

19.11.2003. 

M ember---` 	 Vice-Chairman' 
nkm 

4~ 



O.A -10L/2002 

A,  

19.11.2003 Present The Hon'ble Smt. Lakshmi 
Swaminathan,'Vice ~-Chairmam 

The Hon'ble Sri S.K. Naik, 
Administrative Member. 

Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, learned 
counsel for the applicant seeks and 
allowed two weeks time to file rejoin. 
der, 

.-Admitsubject to the legal WA.46~ 

pleas ~. 

List on 8.12.2003 for orders, 
b - 

mber 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 

23.12.03 present : The Hon'ble Sri B.Panigrahi, 
Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Sri K.V.Prahladan. 
admn.member. 

Two weeks time allowed for filing 

rejoinder. Let the matter appear before 

next available Division Bench for 

hearing. 

member 	 Vice-khairman 

pg 

23,01.2004 Present The Hon'ble Shri Bharat Bhusan, 
Judicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri K*V, Prahladan, 
Administrative Member. 

Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, learned 

counsel for the applicant requests for 

adjournment on behalf of the petitioner. 

Not .oppos~ed by th-6 respondents. Accord-

ingly, the case is a d ourned to 24.02.2004 

for hearinge 
I 

v 
Member (A). ,, 	 Member (J) 

bb 

C-  - C 



280- 792004 	Judgment delivered in open Court s  

kept In separate sheets9. ,The applicatio 

is allowed In terms of the order* No 

order as to costs* 

0- AS Member 

mb 

a 
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DATE: OF ORDER., 	/07/2004 

i Shri Mahanth Vishwakarma 
Petitioners 

;~ Mr. M,Chanda 

Advocate for the 
Petitioner (s) 

Versus 

~ I:U.0*L & Ors. A 
Respondent (s) 

.'Mr.A,De.b Roy, Sr.CGSC 	
Advoc ~lte for the 
Respondent (s) 

C 0 M 

	

The IT-ion'ble 	Mrs,Bharati Ray, Me-mb(nr (J) 

	

2. The Hon'ble 	Mr. K.V, Prahladan, M-mber(A) 

I. W~Iether r e-P orters Of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment .7 
T b ~e referre d to the reporter or not ? 

wlile t'h er the judgment is to be circulated to the 
he.r Benches ? 

jud e ii delivered by I-Ion'ble  Mrs *  Bha-rati Ray, Mpmber (J) 
grl~ 



DO 
CENTRAL ADMTNISTRATIVE-TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH* 

Original Application no, 101/2003 

Date'oi decision 	This thal~K day of 	 2004 

'
ZIA 

Hon'ble-Mrs. Bharati..Ray, Member (J) 
Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahaladan, Member (A) 

Sbri Mahanth Visbwakarma, 
Laboratory Technician, 
C/o, Commandant, 
SSE Group Centre, Tezu, 
Dist.,Lohit, 
Arunachal.PradGsh. 

By Advocate Mr. 

-versus- 

1, The Union of India. 
ReDresented throu gh 
the Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry ,of Home Affairs, 
Now Delhi. 

The Director General of Security,.. 
Office of the Director, SSE, 
Block-V , (East), R.K. Puram, 
Now Delhi 110 066, 

The Divisional-Organiser, 
A.P. Division, S.S.E. 
ItAnagar, Arunachal Pradesh. 

4— The Area Oraganiser (Staff), 
Divisional HGadauarters, SSB 
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh. 

5. The Asstt. Commandant/DDO, 
.Group Centre, SSE 
Tezu, Arunachal Pradesh.. 

Applicant 

.. Respondents, 

By Advocate Mr. A. Deb Roy* Sr.CGSC 

0 R D E R 

Mrs. EHRATI RAY, MEMBER W 

This is an application filed by the applicant u/s 

1 0a of the A.T, Act, 1985 seeking the following relief: 

8.1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to. ,'set 
aside and quash the impugned-- mamorndum issued 

I 
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2: - 

under 	No.GCT/0531/2002-03/SDA/12601' 	dated 

05.10.02 	and all ; other letters 	associated. 
thereto. 

8.2 That. the. Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
direct the respondents to pay Speci ' al Duty 
Allowance (SDA) to the applicant in terms of O.M. 
dated 14,12.83/1.12.88 and O.M. dated 22.7.98, 
and also in the light of judgment and order 
passed on 10.8,2001 in O.A. No,84/2001 by this 
Hon'ble Tribunal, along with arrear, with 
retrospective affect from the date from which it 
was stopped.. 

8.3 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
declare that the applicant is entitled to payment 
of SDA in terms of the O.M. 	dated 14,12.83, 
1,12.88, 22,7.98 and in terms of O.M. 	dated 
12,1.96 issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry 
of Finance, 

8.4 That the respondents be directed to refund 
the full amount of SDA recovered from the 
applicant immediately. 

8,5 Cost of application ,  

8.6 Any other relief(s) which the applicant is 
entitled to as the Hon'ble Tribunal dooms fit and 
proper. 

IV 

2. The undisputed facts of the case are that the 

applicant was initially appointed as Laboratory 

Technician by the Directorate General of Security, SSB, 

Now Delhi vidG appointment letter No.D/SSB/A-2/ .89(18) 

dated 23.2.90 and was posted. in the Office Of the 

Divisional OrganisGr, SSB, Arunachal Pradesh Division, 

Itanagar in the North Eastern-Region and joined there. 

w.e.f, 	19.3,90, 

3. 	Government of India had decided to give Some 

incentive to the civilian employees of the central 

governmGnt.working in the states and Union Territories of 

the North Eastern Region, The scheme amongst others 

granted Special. Duty Allowance (hereinafter referred to 

as SDA) to the employees -having -all India transfer 

liability. The original scheme was issued under Ministry, 

* 9  * 3/- 

L.__ 
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-; 3. - 

of Finance's O.M. No. II 20014/3/83/E-IV dated 14-12.83 

whereby SDA was given with affect from 1.11.1983 in terms 

of Para 3 of the said O.M. The period and rate of 

payment was subsequently modified from time to time, The 

central government employees Posted in North Eastern 

Pegion covered by the said OM dated 14,12.83 were paid 

SDA in terms of the said OM, Copy of the OM dated 

14,12,1 01183 is enclosed.as  Annexure -III to the OA. . 

4, 

	

	In terms. of the above OM and on fulfillment 
-q;r - Atoria 

of the aligibilityjZthe applicant was granted SDA which 

was paid. to him since his initial appointment. But 

thereafter, all of a sudden, the payment of SDA has been 

denied to the applicant and recovery has been effected 

from his salary on the plea that thG'applicant is not 

entitled to get SDA. The applicant submitted 

representation to the respondents on 22.4.2002 requesting 

for payment of SDA and refund of the amount recovered on 

account of SDA to him. The said representation was 

followed by subsequent representations dated 221.5.2002, 

10.8,2002 and 5.10.2002. Ultimately the respondent no.5 

vide impugned memorandum No. GCT/0531/2002-03/SDA/12601 

dated 5.10,02 rejected the prayer of the applicant 

informding him that he is not eligible for SDA and 

forbidding him from making further correspondence in this 

regard. Being aggrieved by the same the applicant 

.approached this Tribunal seeking the relief mentioned 

above. 

* * *4/- 

M11 

I 



1~1  

4 	

-:4:- 

5. It is the-contention of the applicant that in 

mGnt letter dated 23 ~ 2.90 terms of Para 10 of the appoint 

applicant has all India transfer liability and he hails 

from outside the North Eastern region and posted at 
19,3,90 

Ita-nagar w. a. f '&-4,.a,nd subsequently transf erred to Group 

Centre, SSE, TG,-,.0 where he joined on 22,7.1995, both of 

which are in the North Eastern region, Therefore, in 

terms of O.M. dated 14.12 ~ 83 and O.M. dated 12.1,96 the 

applicant is entitled to get the SDA. The learned 

counsel for the applicant in this context has placed 

reliance on the judgment of the Hon. Supreme Court in 

the case of Union of India and Ors, vs. S. Vijayakumar 

and Ors. reportad.in  1994 Supp(3)SCC 649 and a judgment 

of this Bench in OA 136/ 1,1000 decided on 20.12,2000 which 

was allowed following the above mentioned decision of the 

Hon 1 blG Supreme Court, 

6, Heard Mr. -4.4-,  Chanda- learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr. A, Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G ~ S,C 

for the respondents, We have.gone through the facts of 

the case and material Papers placed before us. We have 

also gone through the judgments relied upon by the 

learned counsel for the parties. 

-7 	 issued 1. 	The O.M. dated 14.12.1983 which was 

by the Ministry of Finance to provide some incentive in 

North Eastern Region. was subsequently clarified by 

further O.M. dated 1f1 9-10.1986 and 20,4,1987, A number 

of litigations were filed before the Tribunal and finally 

the matter was resolved by the decision of the Supreme 

Court rendered in the, case of Union of India vs. -S. 
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w G r Q a b.! ; 0 r1b _-_ d .~ n D,G(S-) Se,-rnt.a_'r;ial Cadre Rules d u vi na 

19 715 and +_bnrPJ'-.rp held that th,ey are not entitled. to the 

f- j. t S_ f the above, OMs. The ~-A_for ,_'), the case rel i ed 

u-,,.-.n bv  the respondlents ,  has no applica. tt.'ion in the case in. 

h a n " 7" , 

­ 4 -w of the above fa-c-ts and c 4 rcumstances In 

1--ve are of the view that the applic-ant''s ca se  is squarelly 

covere ,d b -v  the deciSion. oJE the Hon'ble SunrGtre Court ,  as 

well fln_ dp ~ j gj n" of th ~ s Rench in OA No,'11r'1*")nfjn 

Tlt',, er- -core , the impugned. order-dated.  0 53,1 0 ,2002 is not 

sustainnble 	mnr 	 T f., 	t. -.1 __. ~ 	 t~ .. -3 	i S 	cy u a s h 	and 	set 	aside. 	h e 

r.-spondent-s. a re d irectGd to p.3 y t h ps IS D A along wit- In 

arre-ar5z IFY'lom, t,hp &,4-p J t was stc-ped, Respondeants are 

also 	 re a dy 

	

nt 	i f .3 - -v rcz f u n d 	tb e a 	Ott t. 	it, 

f rom t h G applic"ant, Respondents -hall com le P 1 

from the 1  n -I-  e of the 	exercise within two month.-. .- 	 ~._ %_ 

c-13-11m.-uniCation of the order, 

io. 	In result, the 0. 11%,'L's allowed with no order 

as to costs, 

ALA~L~_ Ln 
(RHA.R.ArPT AY) 

	

MEMBER (A' 	 MEMBER 3 - ! 	11 A -"-- 	 I 	 TN, 

M'D 



Vbu 
msmiri'd ZUT 

IN THE G.:\UIIA*I*l HIGH COURI 

bull"' _ 70  

(I 11 ~_711 ('01.11 -1 of'As ,,am, Nagaland, Mcght- daN a, Manij til-  Trip Ill. 

Be ch  _t,  

Mizoram & Al-Unachal Praacsh) 	 Bench. Guwabau 

CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE 

..Appcal froll) 

Civil Rule 	
No . ..... 

App 11ant 

Petit 011k:r 

4~tdkot jo- oto. VAYUM g~ 

A"a 

Opp 1"Ite P;Iny 

P'7( 
or- 

For 
Oppo"Ite.  Pally 



F 

Noting by Officcr or 
Advocale 

6V 

Serial 	I Ilie 
No. 

3, 

wilh signature 4~ 

4 

M.C.No. 1040/06 
in 

W.P(C)No.4611/05 

BEFOU,  

IR. JUSUCE A. H. SAIKIA 

R. JUST6 H.N. SARMA 

0 

THE HO N'BLEl 

THE H.01 4'BLE D 

SA1KIA,J 
12.03.2007 

the Lawzima Co6rt on 28.7.20( 

Havffig meticulously e) 

passed by the 4awzima Coul 

24.6.05 passed by this court, 

was passed in T ursuanc of tE 

petitioner was c irected 'o tak 

notice upon re,~ p ondent 
I 
 wit] 

petition woul , be dis6. sse 

Bench  

ted the order dated 28.7.05 

luding the 'initial order dated 

)ears that order dated 28.7.05 

ler dated 24.6.05 wherein the 

luisite steps for issuance of 

ine week failing which writ 

thout further reference to a 

By mean3 of thi; Misc. Application'the petitioner has 

sought for restoration oJ'W.P(C)TTo.46l1/05 being dismissed by 

"I 

R 

Since the I  order i 

compliance of th order 

is being a consetuential 

view that it is n t a fit 

petition. It is a itted 

dismissed not on tthe cou 

ed 28.1.05 was passed due to non 

ted 24. .05 of the Court and the saine 

-der onl we are of the considered 

ise for estoration of the related writ 

iat the connected writ petition was 

of non vrosecution or default. 

I'. rl S _, I I k- 001 t - 0; U 1 	 4. 1 - 0 -  -'%J .,I 

d 
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In that vie w of th( matter,, We do 	find no 	merit in this 
MSC .  A A.Pplicatior and th( same sta ids dismissed 

Sd/- H.N. SARMA. 
- 	JUDGE 

Sd/- A*H* SAIKIA* 
JUDGE 

Memo NO*HC*XXI. J ,5j  gig -1,9 
R*M,Dtd* 

~2  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to 

le The Union of India, represented through the Secretary to the Govt, 
of India *  Ministry of Home Affairs #  New Delhi, 

2* The Director General, SSB s  Block-v (East) , R,,K9 Purams  New Delhi-66. 

3* The Divisional Organiser s  A.P, Division s  S'SB 9  Itanagar, Arunachal 
Pradesh. now I.G. Frontier Headquarters, SSB, Patna s  Bihar* 

4* The Area Organiser (Staff), Divisional Headquarters, SSB s  Itanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh. Now Staff Officer, Frontier Headquarters, ssB, 
Patna *  Bihar, 

5, The Assistant Comandant/DDO, Group Centre, SSB, Tezu, Arunachal 
Pradesh o  now under Commandant 13th Bn., Piprakothi, Bihar. 

6* Shrl Mahanth Vishwakrama, Laboratory Technician, presentl y posted 
at 24th Bn., SSB, Sikkim (West Bengal), 

1-11 
-Le-V-he Central Administrative Tribunal. Gauhati Bench, Guwahati. 

By order 

Asstt, Registrar (Judl,) 
Gauhati_High  court, Guwahati. 

Iff 

c6 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUNA'AHATI BENCH: GUNVAFIATT 

In the m 

O.A No. 101/2003 

Shri M. Viswakarma 

--Vs- 

Unign of India & Ors. 

The applicant relies upon the following judgments: 

1.1994 	Supp (3) SCC 	649 (Union 	of 	India 	Vs. 	S. 

Vijayakumar and Others.) - Parat4. 

2- CAT Guwahati, Judgment dated 20.,12.2000 passed in 

O.A. No. 136 of 2000 (Santosh Kumar N.V Vs. Union of 

India and others) - Para-2. 

3~ CAT, Guwahati, Judgment and Order dated 13.02.2003 

passed in O.A No. 8 of 2003 (Mrs. Santosh Raina 

Walli Vs. Union of India and Others). 

-4. Order of the Hon"ble Gauhati High Court passed in 

&P CC) No. 107 of 2000 dated 05.03.2001. 

Filed by: 

Advocate. 
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Ir 	
Ti~AL ADY1I!':!ISTR-'.TIVr-, TR13UNAL 

GU-t471,;-C1-",.TI 37"NCH: : :GU,,'-,'1T2%FMTI 

O*A* NOe 	Q)  IL 	2003 __L 

Shri Mahanth Vishwaka--ma 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Ors. 

SYNOPSIS OF TI-M,  DATE  ANO  PA1,','TICULARS  02"  THIS APPLIC7--,rCION 

Date 	 2yD2psis_of Particulars 

23.2.90 	 Applicant appointed as Laboratory Technician 

by the Directorate General of Security,SSB, 

V 	 New Delhi after conducting solection Test 

amongst the candidates on All India basis 

and posted in Z-,runachal Pradesh in the N.E. 

Region. 
FA 

30.3.90 	- order issued by the Divisional organiser, 

Itana.gar, Arunachal Pradesh pos'Cing,the 

applicant at Itanagar w.e.f. 19.3.90 as 

Laboratory Technician. 

The applicant was oaid Special Duty Allowance 

(sDA) in terms of O.M. dated 14.12. 03  of 
7 

ministry of Finance, Govt.of India like 

other Central Government employees. 

22.7.95' 	- Applicant then joined Group Centre, SSB, 

ftXpax Tezu, N.ER on transfer. 

12.1.96 	 Ministry of Finance, 

Govt. of India issued O.M. 140, 11(3) /95-1/ 

ii(S) regulating the payment of SDA and 

spelt out that Ce ntral Government civilian 

contd...p/2 
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emDloyees who have all India liabilities are 

entitled to the grant of SDA, on being posted 

V at any station in the N,, Region 'from outside 

the region. This was  issued -following the 

decision rendered by the Hon'ble supreme 

court on 20.9-94. 

Applicant is entitled to sDA in terms 

of the aforesaid olAs and order* He was 

accordingly paid SDA buts uddenly his SDA was 

stopped and recovery a ffected on the plea 

that he is not eligible for SDA. 

Ap-licant submitted representations praying 
22.4.02, 

for payment of SDA and refund of the amount 22.5.02 

10.8.02 	 recovered from the applicant by way of SDA 
05.10.02 

to the applicant* 

05-10.02 	Resoondents issued imougned memorandum 

-o, - ayer o f  the No. 12601 rejecting the 

applicant and forbidding him from making 

any further correspondance in this regard. 

PRAYERS 

B-1 	 Be pleased to set aside and quash the 

impul--ned memorandum No.GCT/0531/2002-03/SDA/ 

ated 12601 dtd. 05.10.02 and all other associc 

thereto issued by the Respondents. 

contd.--p/3 
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6 -2. 

8* 3* 

Be pleased to direct the resprondents to pay SDA 

to the applicant in terms of O,M. r3ated 14.12.83,: 

1.12.88, 22.7.98 and also in the light of 

judgment and order dtd. 10.8*01 passed by this 

F.on'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 84/2001 alongwith 

arrearo 

Be pleased to declare that the applicant is 

entitled to , SDA,in terms of the OM dated 14.12.83., 

1.12.88, 22.7-98 and in terms of o.M. dtd. 12.1.96 

issued by the Government of India,. Ministry of 

Finance. 

	

8.4. 	Respondents be directed to refund the sDA 

tecovered from the applicant immediately. 

	

8.5. 	cost of application. -  

Any other relief (s) which the applicant is 

entitled to as the Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit 

and proper. 
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IN THE CENTP~AL ADMINISTRIT~TIVE TRIBUNAL 

G -LMTAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

An Application Under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 

0oko  No* 	_Z2003 

Shti Mahanth Vishwakarma 	aMlica,nt 

- Versus 

Union of India & others, Res2ond2nta 

I  N D E X 

Si. 
No* Annexure Particulars Page Noso 

1 Application I 	to 	12 

2 Verification 13 
ment 11-15-  

3 1 Appoint~letter dtd.23.2.90 

4 11 order dated 30.3.90 1 

5 111 O.M. 	dated 14.12.83 1 -6-18 

6 IV O.M. dated 12-01-96 

7 V Representation dtd.22.4.02 

8 VI Representation dtd 10.8.02 

9 Vil Memorandum dtd. 05.10.02 

10 VI I I judgment & order dtdw 

10. 08. 2001 of CAT 

Filed on o. 

Filed by 

Advocate 
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IN THE,  CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVL TRI BUNAL 

GU'.1AHATI BE'NCH: GUWAHATI 

-!~n application Under Section 19,jf the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 

O*A* No#---i 	Z2003 

BETWZEN 

shri Mahanth Vishwakarma 

Laboratory Technician, 

C/o Commandant, 

SSB Group Centre, Te zu 

Dist. Lohit 

Arunachal Pradesh 	 amlicant 

- AND - 

I.-The -union of India 

Represented through the Secretary to the 

Government of India,,Ministry of Home 

Affairs, New Delhi. 

2, The-Director General of security, 

office of the Director, SSB, 

Block-V I Fast) , R.K. Puram 

New Delhi -110 066. 

The Divisional organiser, 

A.P. Division, Soso B. 

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 

The Area organiser (Staff) 

Divisional Headquarters, SsB, 

itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 

contd...p/2 
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5. The Asstt. Commandant/DDO 

Group Centre, SSB 

.—
Tezu, Arunachal Pradesh. 

!jeEpondents 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

Particular of order(s) against which this_2p~plication 

is made 

'
This application is made against the impugned 

.Memorandum Not GCT/0531/2002-03/SDA/12601 issued,on .  

05.10.02 by the Res-pondent  No,5,' whereby the applicant 

Is informed that the applicdnt is not entitled to 

Special Duty Allowance (sDA) and the applicant is 

further.cautioned not to make unnecessary correspondance 

in this regard* 

jurisdiction of the; Tribunal 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

of this application is well within jurisdiction of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal* 

3, Limitation 

The applicant further declares-th,at this 

applic 
I 
 ation is f i.led within the limitation prescribed 

under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985. 

4. Facts of  the Case 

4.10 	That the ap ,plicant is a citizen of India and 

as such he is entitled to all the rights,privileges and 

protections as guaranteed by the'Constitution of India. 

contd...p /,3 
PA,-t
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ppointed as 4 9 2. 	That ,the ap licant was initially a.- p 

Laboratory Technician by the Directorate Gene i,.al.of Secur ty, 

SSB, New Delhi vide appointment letter No.D/ssB/!i?-2/89(18) 

~ dsted 23.2-90. Tile post of Laboratory.Technician is a 

civil post-  and the recruitment,to the post was made on All 

India basis for which the s 
. 

election test was.held at , SS3 

'Directorate, R.K. Puram, New De-1hi - from amongst the , candi- 

dates s'onsored by Central Rnployment Exchange. Candidates p 

from different states of India and Union Territories 

appeared fortest/interview and the applicant also appeared 

inployment Exchange, in the same in New Delhi through Central r,~ 

following which he , was selected and appointed vide letter 

dated 23.2.90. 

( Copy of appointment. letter dated 23.2-90 

is annexed herewith as Annexure- I ),, 

4. 3* 	That after a,-) -pointing the selected candidates, 

the, SSB Directorate, New.Delhi posted the an ointed ~ p 

persons in different parts of the country and accordingly, 

the applican t was posted in the of fice of ,,  the. Divisional 

organiser, SSB, Arunachal Pradesh ijivision, itanagar in 

zegion and nef-essary Travelling the North Eastern r 

he applicant allowances were paid from the Directorate. 71  

thereafter proceeded to NE Region and assumed duties as 

Laboratory Technician at Itanagar wit h effect from 19.3. 1  90 

vide orde rdated 30.3.90 of :Divisional organiser,jtanagar* 
A. 

Copy of order dated 30.3.90 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure - II 

cond. ..p/5 

fi&A4;/1) 
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4.4. 	That the Government of India had decided to give 

some incentive to the civilian employees of t he Central 

Government working in the States and Union Territories of 

the North Eastern Region. The scheme amongst others grAnto 

Special (Duty) Allowance to the employees : having All India 

Transfer Liability. The original scheme was issued under 

ministry of Finance's O*N. No. II 20014/3/83/E-IV dated 

14*12.83 whereby Special Duty Allowance (SDA) was given, 

with effect from 1.11.1983 in terms of Para 3 of the said -

O.M. 'The period and rate of payment was subsequently 
7 

modifi6d from time to time.-The, central Government 

Civilian employees posted in North Eastern Region covered 

by the said O.M. dated 14,12.83 were paid sDA in terms 

of the said O.M.61 

copy of 00m* . dated 14.12.83 is annexed. herewith 

as Annexure-111). 

4 	That, thosle who were even thereafter denied the 

benefit of SDA, approached the Hon'ble Central Adminis- 

trative Tribunal and got the benefit of SDA., Thereafter 

the. same was taken upto - the Hon'ble Supreme Court in 

number.of cases. The Hon'ble Supreme Court decided on the 

entitlement of S-DA as laid down in the o.M. dated 

14.12.1983 following which the Government of India, Ministry 

of Finance issued an O.M. No.11(3)/q5_I/11(S) dated 

12.1.96 regulating the payment of. SDA in the Manner as 

indicated in para.6 of the said-OM which. clearly spells 

out that Central Government civilian employees who have 

all India transfer liability are entitled ,lto the grant of 

SDA, on being posted at any station in the NE Pegion from 

outside the-region. 

Copy of o.m. dated 12.1.96 is annexed herewith -

as Annexure-IV).* 

I 



( 6 ) 	
C /I ,-  

4. 6. 	That the applicant begs to'state that he has All 

India Transfer liability which is evident from para 10 

of his appoint.ment letter* dated 23.2.9L.O. Further he 

hails from outside the N.E. Region and posted at Itanagar 

with effect from 19.3.90 and subsequently transferred 
01  

to Group Centre, ssB, Tezu where he joined on 22.7.95, 

both of which are in the N..E. Region. The applicant is 

not a resident of N.E. Region but a permanent resident 
o~ 

vill- ~j Deokali,, P.O* Dharmner, Dist. Deoria, UP-274505 

and was recruited at Delhi .  by SSB Directorate, New Del hi 

and subsequently posted in  the N.E. Region. As such, 

the applicant possesses all the eligibility required 

down in the O.M* dated., for the grant of SDA as laid 

14,12,83 and o.-M. dated 12.1.96 annexed as above and . i 

entitled to get the SDA- Further his seniority is 

maintained "on 2U1 India basis* 

d on fulfilment 
4.7. 	That in terms of above, an 

of the eligibility the applicant wa . s granted sDA which 

But was paid to him since his initial appointment* 

thereaft 
. 
er, -all on a sudden, the payment of SDA has, 

been denied to the applicant and recovery has been 

effected from his salary on the plea that the appi I 
 icant ~ 

is not entitled to get SDA which is sur-prising. The 

Respondents, by denying the payment of SDA and 

effecting recovery of the same ., have acted in an 

arbitrary , unjust and unfair manner. 

Tha- ti-iereafte 
. 
r, the applicant Submitted 

4.8. 

representation to the res-pondents on 22.4.2002 prayin~ 
ed 

for payment of SDA and refund o'f the amount recover 

contd...p/7 
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7. 

on account of SDA to him. This was followed by 

~ ubsequent representations submitted on 22.5*2002,-  

10.8.2002 and 5.10.2002 but with no result whatsoever* 

copy of repr* esentations dated 22.'4.2oo2 and 

10.8.2002 are annexed herewith as Annex- ure-V.& VI 

respectively) 

4*9*. 	That eventually, the Respondent No.5, vide' his 

impugned memorandum issued under No.CCT/0531/2002-03/-C~ 

/12601, dated 5.10.02 rejected the prayer of the 

applicant. informing that thectpplicant'is not,eligible,- \  

for SDA and forbidding him from making further corres-

pondence in this regard. 

Copy of impugned Memo dated 5*10.2002' is 

an~exed herewith as ~mnexure-vii) 

4*10. 	That the applicant humbly subnits'that'as 

regards the grant of sDA to the applicant, the matter 

is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by . this 

lion'ble Tribunal on 10.8.2001 in O*P,,. No. 84/2001 

(Jagmohan Singh. - Vs- U*,O* I & Ors,) and regarding 

recovery of SDA also, the law has been laid down by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal vide its judqment and order dated 

.22#12.2000 passed in O.A. Nos. 217, 274 and some others 

of 2.000 laid doWn the law and 'held inter ali.a as 

under 

As regards the recovery of the 

amount already paid to them by way of si)A, 

the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the aforesaid 

contd ... p/8 
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judgments has specifically directed that whatever 

. ,amount has been paid to the employees, would not 

be recovered from them. The Judgment of the 

Supreme Court was passed on 20.9.1994 but . the: 

Respondents on their own had continued to make 

the payment of SbA to the applicants till 31.1,99, 

-
The orders have been passed by the Respondents 

to stop payment of SDA only on 12.1.99. The order 

passed on 12.1.99 can have only prospective effect 

and, 'therefore, the recovery of the SDA already 

paid, to the applicants 'would have to be waived. 

126 For the reasons recorded above,. the oA is 

partly allowed and the respondents are directed 

that no 'rexzovery would be made by them of the 

amount of SDA already paid to the applicants 

upto 31.1.99* In case any amount on account of. 

payment of SDA has been recovered,/withheld from 

retiral dues, thesame shall be r efunded/released 

to the applicants immediately.. 

The O.A. is disposed of with the above 

observation. No order as to Costs. 

sd/-  

itis abundantly clear from the above two judgments 

that the applicant is entitled to the grant of SDA,and 

that the recovery made on account of SDA by the Respondents 

from the applicant is'unlawful. 

copy of Judgment and order dated 10.8.2001 is 

annexed herewith . as Annexure- VI-11 

contd..*p/q 
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4.11, 	That the applicant mo,st humbly submits that due 

to non-payment of SDA to the applicant as per the settled 

position of law, the applicant has been incurring heavy, 

.financial loss eve ry month and finding no other alterna-

tive the applicant is approaching this H on Ible. Tribunal, 

praying for protection of his rights and interests'.and 

,

it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to interfere with 

and to direct the Respondents to pay sDA to the applicant 

with re. troppective effect and refund the am-ound alreadv 

recovered on account of SDA to the applicant kxx with 

all consequential benefits immediately which the applicant 

has been denied with malafide intention and in an 

arbitrary , capricious, unfair, and unjust manner by the 

Respondents. 

4.1216 	That this application has been made bonafide .  

and for the ends of justice* -  

5. 	Grounds for relief(s)  with legal provision 

5.1. 	For that the applicant is entitled to SDA in 

terms of the office Memorandum dated 12.1#96. 

5.2. 	For that the applicant is saddled with All 

India Transfer Liability and the recruitment as well as 

seniority is being maintained on All India basis., 

5.3* 	For that the SDA has been stopped and recovery 

has been effected without giving any scope'or show cause 

notice to the applicant which,is violative of the 

principles of natural justice. 

contdoo*p/10 
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5.4* 	For that non-paymdnt of SDA and recovery of,  SDA 

already paid, shall cause undue hardships to the applicant 

for no f ault of his. 

5.5. 	For that the applicant is entitled to SDA a's per 

o. m. dated 14.12.83, O.M. d 
I 
 ated 12.1.96 and also in terms 

of clarificatory order dated 8.5'.2000 issued by the 

. Cabinet - Secretariat after consultation i~;ith -the Ministry 

of Finarice, Department of "Expenditure* 

5,.6. 	For that the applicant's case is covered by the 

j udgment and order dated 10.8.2001 passed by this Hon'ble' 

Tribunal in O.Ao No6 84/2001 and that the recovery of 

SDA from,  the applicant is ,  unlawful as per the order 

-passed on 20.9.94 by the Hon'ble Supreme Court and also -

by the jud, gment and order dated 22.12.2000 of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in o.*A o  No* 217, 27A etc. of 2000. 

6. 	 1 	r r~emedy exhausted DetaUs o' 

That your applicant states that they have no 

other ;alternative-and efficacious remedy. ~~ than to file 

this application. 

Matter not Dendinq_.~efore_any other Court/ rLbunal L 

The applicant further declares that he has not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in,respect of which this application 

has been made, before any court or any other authority 

zEi" or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such 

ap,  plication, writ petition or suit is pending before any 

of t hem. 

contdo #p/11 
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B. 	Reliefs  .22ught for 

Under ~he 'facts and circumstances of the case 

the applicant prays for the follo ,,viing reliefs 

That the Hon ble Tribunal be pleased to set 

aside and quash the impugned memorandum issued under 

lio.GCT/053,1/2002-03/S,D"`A/12601 dated 05.iO.02 and all 

other letters associated -thereto* 

.8.2. 	 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 

direct the respondents to pay Special'Duty Allowance(SDA) 

toi the applicant in terms of O.M dated 14,12.8 ~/1.12.88 

and o.M.,dated 22.7.98, and also in the light of 

judgment and order passed on-10.8.2001 in O.A. No-84/2001 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal,' alongwith arrear, with 

retrospective effect from the date from,which it was 

stopped. 

8..3. 	 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 

declarethat the applicant is entitled to payment of SDA 

in terms of the O.M. dated 14.12.83, 1.12.88, 22.7.98 and 

in terms of O*M.- dated 12.1.96 issued by the Goverinment 

of India, Ministry of' Finance.' 

	

864. 	 That the respondents be directed to refund 

the full amount of SDA recovered from the applicant 
immediately. 

	

8.5. 	 Cost of application. 

	

8.6. 	 Any other relief(s) which the applicant 

is entitled to as the. Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit and 

proper. 

contdo*op/12 
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9. 

During the pendency of the aDDlication the 

applicatt prays that the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 

direct the respondents that pendency of this application 

shall not.be  a bar for the Respondents for considering the 

re:lief(s) as sought for by the applicant. 

	

10. 	This application is filed through Advocate. 

	

11. 	Particulars of the IPo 

i) IPO No. 	 o -7 
.ii) Date of Issue 	 7-1- 0 3 

Issued from 	 G.P.O.,Guwahati. 

Payable at 	 G.P.O.,Guwahati. 

	

12. 	List of enclosures 

As stated in the index. 

Verif ication..,. 

eVo 

C 
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V  E  R I F I  C A  T 1  0 N 

Shri Mahanth Vishwakarma, =xxzk aged about 

36 years at present residing at SSB Group Centre,Tezu, 

District : Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh do hereby verify 

that the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 and 

6 to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in 

paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have 

not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this Verification on this the 	day 

of May 2003* 

fIV ,  W htl7aka-~--,' 

signature 



A4v7vu b-gE— 7,  

No. 6ISSBI A-2/89 (18 
Directorate General V Security, 
Office of the Director., SSB 
Block-V (East) , ROK.' Puram, 
N-ew Delhi 	110 066 

Dated, the 

MEE MaRA  N ~D UM 

The undersigned her.eby offers Shr-i Mahanth Vishi%'Takarrna 
a temporary' post of 

_i~!- the Off ice - of the 	 Qx:ganis-r.. 
3.n i-.he 	Y-scale o 

nces as admissible under the 71f,17 usual allowa r~ 

rules and. orders. in force Jrorri  tj me . to ti me . 
2. 	The post is temporary 	H 

. 
is pe 

. 
rmanen 

I 
 t appointment to the post 

if and when it is made permanent, will' depend on various factors 
governing Permanent appointment to , such post in force at the time 
and.will not confer on him title tc permanency from the date o f 
Post is made. permanent. 

.3. 	This appointmont is purely temporary, but is likely to 'continue 
indefinitely 	The appointment is likely to termination on one 
month's notice on either side without reasons being assigned. The 
appointing authority however, reserves the right of terminating 
the services of the a9 ppointed forthwith or before the expiry of the 
stipulated period of notice by making payment t6 him a sum equivalent 
to the pay and allowances for the period of . notice or the expired Portion thereof, 

The appointee shall be on trial for a period of.-thtee years' .L 
which may bo'oktended or cUrtailed at the 

. 
descr'et'ion of the competer i t, 

authority but such 'extension 'or curtailment shall'not exceed one 
year. 

T I  hu appointment will be further subject to 

Producti-on'of a. 'certificate of fitness from t 
. 
he competent 

Medical Authority viz Civil'Surgeon of District Medica.1 Officer. 

In accordance with orders' in force in regard 	t 
I 
 he recruitment 

to service under the Government of India, no andidate who has more t han one wife living .. is eligible for app6in* tmen.t.un*dor' 
the Gov.ornmon.t.'of India Provided that 'Government may ,..if they 
are satisfied that *there are special reason for doing so except 
any person from . the operation of this rule. 'This 'offer of 
appointment is y  tfurefore ?  canditLonal upon his/her furnishing to this Office a declaration as -  in the Annexure-I of this 
letter y  alongwith his/her reply. If, however , , ,  he has more than on 

' e 
wife I livin.g/Sho is married to a person having more 

than one wife' living and desires to be. exempted from the 
op ration of the abovo mentioned rules for any.  special reascns, 
he2she should make representation in this behalf immediately. 
This Offor-of 

' 
appointment should, in thbt case, be treat ed as 

cancelled and a further communication will bL,  sent to.him/her 
in due course if, upon a consi . dLration of his/h or appointment 

A~ 
Contd.-P/2 
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3 	Taking an oath of -illegiance faithfulness to the 
Constitution of India on making of a solemn 
affirmation to that effect. 

4) 	Production of' th ~-.,  following original certificates 
(,if not produced already'. 

tes of ducational ce rtifi.c,' 	e 
ana uLili,,i 	 (ju ali 	ations -fic. 

b) C ert _J f ica to o  f a a  e 

C J Chara cter certi fic;_:~ t e ir - the prescr2-D eu ­ !:m 
Annexure ILI to this letter. 

i) Attestcd by a Disi, rict ragistrate o f 

S u b—Divi ~:ional Magistrate or their superior 
officer inthe case o f candidates for Class 
III Posts and . 

d),  Cortificato in tho prescribed form in supf -, ort 
of candidate3 ClaiMS that he belongs to a 
SC /ST 

(e) 	D i  cch-~ rr ,P. certificate in the prescribed form 
,J~ Previous employment, if any. 

It rray plc ~ - ss bc at_~ ted 	 '-..he candidatu 	is 
serving or is iit -dcr 	 to servp -,, 00ther Centrpl 

St-?,'Ce.Governtrent or q 1'_1:,lic  Authorit, Y* 

If any 	 til _t.vep D~- 
by the candidate proves to b 

' 
P fai-sean-d if the candidate 

is found to have wilfully supressed any material information, 
h e,  w i 11 b e I i a L 1 e t o r e m o v -~! I f r L,  r-  'Ll h --- ,-- e _T-  v 41 c e a n d 	i c h o t h e r 
a c 	o n as Govc r n t-, ent mi ay dee m n ec --:- 5,-_;'r y 

If Shri 	1 ,1ahanth  Vishviakarma 

accepts the offer on 	i-he 1-.[Dove ILI ~:rmc, lie should report to 
the 	 thing-  FA11 Arunachal Pradesh Akhal 

>0 	ar, Arunachal Pradesh. 
within-  one -fron'th 'D_Tl' ~ e' WY 	s u of this Flerrorandum 
If no reply is reccived or the candi'idpate fails to report 
for duty by the Prcscribed date, offOr Will be treated as 
cancelled 

9 . 	No travelling allowance will be allowbd for joining 
the appointment, unle.,3s it is admis i ble under the rule s. 

Hc is liable tu be transferred any where in India. 

K K LUT 
As-~ istant Q' e t r D; 

:
k/ To 	Shri Mahanth Vishwakarma o  

C/o Sh. S.K. Sharma, 
H.M.2nd B/131, Nehru Nagar(Ghaziabad) 
U.-P. — 201 001, 

,ry action to CoT)y for info' 	anJ necr­, s,; 
Divisic,na-1 Org;~~ nis(_-~r,SSB A.P. ivisi(bn, Itan-acin, 



----------------- 

Mr-CTURATE GENOW. or 33CURV Ir 
OFFICig OF THE DIVIS14.)NAL OAGCIMat 
A eF e  DIMION 2 3SU P ITANAMI 

In versu6maee of 434 uIreptarate Pm" No. 6/s.WAo2/ 
S 908),  dated- Mgj%p Shri Mahanth Viswakarma Is hmeby a"Ole, 
ated, as , Tabo 	ftahalcLan in. tue pay seele of b IVOIS30". 
I56C$P,%Bm4Gm2,Q40/4WP*a* W4044'  1943090 QW) ,  on Pumly teimarm bmas and 	t4 D1VI Uq " Itanagar In Ue astAbasbaent 

MW tomm. std soadItUm of the appolatment we as 

(1) The &'Vp' 01 1atmeAt U made an pftbauoft rw a PWLW of 
yesftvAdAhe a'm@ may ,  be teml-mated at 

a mOgUIS MUCO given -1y . elther We vU.#  me polutoe 
or the appointin 
	

rity Wi hout assig"ag any 
Of Outhc tborlty# #owevsr' reser" the 

rIPt for tmWAsung fte ZlervIce of anp*L;t;; rorttr. 
'With Or beare the evIry of the - stipt&ted perlod, of 
ficitu* by -IJAYmIt tO MWhim a am eq%dvalmt U  
the 	 awwwos for Ue period of notleo or 

(11) The PO'st.la'tmporary but -likely to be pQrmaamt, 
(111).  The spuidt;mt oarries w1U, Lt the liabillty,to servo 	any part or In4ja *  
UIW) .  CAAw Coaditionsof Service wjil tje guvarnad by the 

VQ2VVMt MUS and order5 La f orc# frm Use to time* 

D  _W~ A 

MIGN/9-10/900-123 Dated Itanagar the 30th mar/90. 

COPY to 140 

of ACCOuaU. Cab Seamtwjat 

2i 	 teo  uaw Doul W~OAO  vu seem  VWW 	 dat*d 23.2.98 
,be Polue Verification 66.3 is Czearance of th* CandIdate may p1gase bO Arw&rded tO DO AF Itanagar 
fOr keepIng record in tiv -gerViv o, Book 
U&  ft(:*UaU  Off JC  or 10,JV:L  H  
of ftalcal 	

q*9  It.2nagur with -copy 

.44 	The D-J4 a 0 9 a  Divie; uqQq  Itanagare  
0000 30&~` I& PA to AO(S .4 	I>Orsona I 

m'b th v1suakax"a for Warmatua, 
Bro iuvlo Hgo' D 	 COPYR  

TI C 
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?I^ Inn 
L; Qvernmo-at. cr  1.nein 
Ministry of i* nance 
J)erartwent of Lxijenditure 

1 ~4.tf L;M1111, the 14th VactO 

r F Y C i", 

Cub s 	Allojj ~1 11CQq  
and rneilitirf) for civiliin employeall of tho Centr.il Cowsrnit'lont !it - rving in tho.70tates a0d Union Tarrltori ~!q of tjorth Eantorn lRegion- 

Tho need :~or ntbr ,.ioting an-i re::tainitiq the.vervic e  a 
Of ccr;Pctunt officur c  for nervic,3 j, lj  tjIfl  )jorth  L  astern 

- 11egion cow,.p.r1rin.:i tho.." 

	

t ~ , U.,  3 of .,.r.s2m, 	 Manipur' 
ITRai'LL1110 .Ind 	 t)lo ion of 
thO Government. for sometim.e. The Government h.nd appoinj ad 

Ofn)nittmo un ,~',(.!:r th0 Chnlrinonahip of 'ccretory DO art e C 	 p 	rn nt :  
Of 

to re- vilwo the 
Oxisting nd Ndminietr-itiva Rrforwn p to rqview 

itba existing allo.,1,Inces and fN cilitiss a0missiblo t- the 
'Various categorl,* of Civilian-Control Government.employees, 
serving in thin rcgion ind to AU99c, !;t cuitztble improvements 
The recomn'iend at ions of thO COr,-Iftittee linve 
con 31d0red by the Govf..rnTnnt and the Protidont. in now"' 
plea.'Ied t Oecide 13, 13 foliows 1— 

T,- r 
I  t  ,1  t lon 

XYXX.XXX)LKXXX.XXXX 

1--' 01 9 11 tagr for Contral deput., ~-.tion/tr.iinlng an(l, Ty , nntion  in conrloen tinl  T ~ Vcn;7(1.13 

YYXXY.XX"(xXkX.x 

!ir3 l (L'11tV) Allowan6c) 

	

Central Governmont civili in  '(:!rri loye.-S 

w"o  h 	

All whot> h ,  avo All 
India tronf;fcr liability will be s rc i i n t e cl a Spec 	

uty ~ 

(Duty), t 	

r:1Y  S'- bj 

nct 

	

o  f 	C  

Allows3nco lit th4? rat6 oE 25 P c:r c fn llt Of Llcic rny:  s ,_bjact 
f 

y  
to 11 ceiling of 	400/- pir rionth on postinu  to en 

C ,-,  

Y ~e(tfy 
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Ann --"Yure (Contd.) 

In the North S4V--t,!!rn Rngion q  such of thos employe es , 
"' 1"0  eNemPtcvd .  frvin J;aimont of" income t:-,x will, liow. evnr, n,O L be 'n "'e- DAC for thit (D'Ity) 

i n 	if:)n tn 1(ny r'po Cial pay and pre 	 (Luty) %J-10 , i--nce alr  :1(1./ baing drawn n-Ubject to 	
th? tatal of such Sf ,ecial (Duty) A110 wZnce ~.;Jjl 

p ~O c 

LOC Ajj Qvj , jIIcv  ;" 	 0 1 1 ty) 
n 

be 	 Ow'Inc" will 

XXX 	 v x -x 

INDIA 



AArATXU7~_C —=V 

11 (13 
00 ~vOrnmqnt Of 

Of Fj j)ance  
1)VbP;~ rt'n,1,', nt of 

De lhi ,  
thp 12th Jan.1996 

Sub 
f or:  civil ,, n employef. ~B of : ; r) rvl,nq, irl. t Un ' 011  0 

North E00tern 	JtOte and 
ne glon-xegarding,: The 	lint, 

LQ 
0. 	no, 20014/3/p.3_%.jV 	 to thIs Department$ 

	

14.12.19C3 	2. . 0 . 4 .1987 read 
t 

the zubjoct 	 1 -: 0  1*12.1gep on  

2,& 	1, 11 ,p  L;  
fit 0 ~ I n 

dt. 14. 	 Mentioned ox 
lnca- r  

to the centrol 
C ivili . I)  "." ~ 

0 
 e OE the 

	

	 Region, L  
mc r) t o f 

CSDA) to t,,-,,) fie 	
0PCc1':1 zut y 

14,110wance 
AII 

3. 	1  t 

tflat for t )10  Purl-o, 	

vido ti-)o 	mentioned OM ,
dt.20.4,e7 	i 

norictionIng 0 :3j,oCj ;.j I ;  L)Lt  the All 
Trar`113f ~:r Lj,,)j)j1Af ~ Y AIFA Cadre or inc, 

I 
inikNtrit' n CIE any y 	

of tiny P;Orvlc A,' 
'OF)  t/stroup o f 

Oete rmit)ed b. 	 PO ~Its hns tc) be. 
8 JP 1  in" the te n t s  ot 

recr_ 	
. . 	

, 
I 
 I 	 . I uitawprt, zone, 	o ", A 0 j  ;!One, pr Mot 0 

cr ,~qtjnen t t  77  bee rj 	 ry i c"A a (I r t 

	

01) 11 1 	h'. 	 P01) t has  

	

0 f 	a 
"i-3 t, f 0 k,  f. 1) 0 	

v  i A, 	
COMMon seniority  

	

-1 d re/F. 0 t 	 04~ 

t' ' O-  il r1j()J-rit-;_1)'-_3.qf- 	 I e c I a u s b in 

in 	 &Tct th)t the & ~,rson concerned ry 
an ~, t ~h ,:_ re  1 _1 .1 	 W 

n  (I J-:,  Oid riot -Lyn 	 Far Make 
(:r '. ' rlt  6 f 	 L7 



Anncy-urc ~ (C o n t a 

61"'PlOY003 workin-; In the 	t,  RC'gion 
apj.-.rO6'Ch(!d the I(On'ble Centr-,U Adminiitrative Tribunal 

(CAT) (Guwah.-I ti LL- . 11C11) rrayinq fer the 	of SDA to 
them even thougi -k th ey -  wr, 	-nut cli ~,i le a 	 b 	or the <7.rent of 

thisallowance. 
I  xile lion'ble Tritun-31 had ul-,ho-ld the prayers 

Of .1"he 
I petitioner,~f as 	 Jqttr!rs carried 

the ciGusi:~ Of All In0j,-. lransff~-r accor- 
dinol,y, oi.,, Oct..'.f! 	 of 

5. 	 t Ile (jj..r c M; (3 ~ tlic-. centr ,.a 

err_,  

..ere filed in th e ~ Hon'ble 
1, r 	~ I r  t 

tn -L1 9- 3 ihFt, the 
Orders of t-I.I.,2 

The 1 !cnb.1 P 3 '!r_rrn ,.r? Cn,ir t in tht-Ir 
. 
luf~lg,~.r.ent 

dejivor-r(j an 2()-9.91 Uro Civil Aptcil IZC,. 3251 of 1993) 
uVI ) F' 10  the submi-Ininnn o4: th!1% 	 Of . India ttl-- t 

v- h o 	 Ind: La 
tr ~)n!:*f ,?r 

	

t 	th-1 cr -'r- t Of 	on 
'InY 	tAon in tliL- 	

from outside 
thn reO cl n aw3 	 not t) ~ , 	 k- becau3c of 
th,n clSllno In 	 OrOer to A1,1 India 

Linb.' 11ty. The Apr?X.Colirt furth ,- r 	th-1 
I 
 t tjj,0 

gr '~' n t  e-) f' ti-lis nl,low ..-!nce cmly 	th-:~! Officers transferred 

tilc TOgion t this re-girn 1.11f"Mla not be Viola-

ns COntaincd in Articl
.a 14 of the 

Con:7 tJtVti,-)n an 	 thr,  eq,jal i .,-Iy  (joctrj,,!!, The flon'ble 

CQL'rt 	 nt h- ~ :, (A r oarly boen 
th ,?,  rv ~-, onrIcnt.; 	t 1. 	ter t'! 	nimilal  

from: them in so 

in c-nc­~ rnntl. 



A n nexure -17~7(lcon t(3.) 

To 	 In 	OF ha 	 0 cm en t ,  0:  f til ,m_ flan'ble 
~3UnZrcT"On_ 	 ro 	f. 

ln'. ~
. 

~Conr, ul tatJoy, 

tho 	 f.!'~~.Clnionn have 

C-70 unt 	('16: 	'".Z)jk 	to 	tj je ~ 

0. 1% C,1 

L 2 0. incl. 	tImse 
in c: 

r! c 1r, 	p-t r t -1i n — JJ)"! 	to- t - 	2 
Y In r?n t n 

w 
r 	r o 

to h -luented 

t  ' j 	-tict crMitliance, 

Indian Audit 

-3  k3! 10' e 	constilt -3— 
tion 	th 

G_ne~ r:~ l Of India, 

In e-r.tc 100c(l. 

cowrnment of India 
To 

All 
. -Vt. of.lnoia, etc. Coyly 

t 0  C C4 AC 	Otc,O 
t 

10. 
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The Diroctor General .  
SPECIAL SERVICE, BUREAU, 
M.inistry of Home A.  f f ai r s l, 
Eas t s, Black-V q  R..K.Puram; 
New Delhi -  - 110066 0  
(Throuigh pr-oper 'chana6l) 

SUBJECT: REgUEST'  FORLENTITLEMENt OF  S XA 
Sir, 

Begging a sincere apology for,' - encreachment 
up on. your valuable time, I would li ke to draw your 
ki nd. .. attention-toUards  my monotar*y 

; .1 . 
-ass for which 

feel,I am entitled, 

Sir, I was recruited by - the hnourable 
SSS'Directerate, NOW Delhi as a civil . ~ taff 	Lab. 
Technician) where .  I.'appeared fo'r fi 

. 
na I 'int Vi w and was .  directed to, ass'ume my dUty at D.O. Itanagar 

Ar,unachal'Pradeah, I was-further - tran6fe~rred to G.C. 
SS8 0  TEZU (A P 	19,7 095 and isince the .n. .'j, amd 
discharging my duties at tho 	-Contro l, Tezu. Group 

j wined my. - , at my * a f gresai'r" dl '~ station which 
means I'd-a net 6431 oni 	 '"n'or 	am is to North :,East ~- f-.eqjt~ 

locally appointed g  whereas my reqr 
. 
uAment is the 

service has made on All India basis ; *-f all.71ndia 
zone of- promotion based en common sonic ity  li st 
..far S'or,vice as a whole. 

theref or@, request'. y our kind 
' 
-hanoUr 

to pleaso'consider my case of gettin" ~ SDA' symoa ~ 

.thatibally.and plOaso save mit f ram b6n.r'' ing :heavy 
monetary less #  

Thanking you. 

Your 8 f4t6fullyp  

(MAHAN TH-VISHIJAKARMA) 
~AB.TECHNICIA'N 
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ANNEXURE VI 

TO 

The Opmundant 
C;roup Sentre SSB, TeZu (A*P* .) 

(Through proper channel) 

Sub: Request for entitlement of SDA 

Sir, 

most respectfully a hunbly I would like to draw 

your kind attendtion toward my -monetory loss for which 

I feel. I am, entitled that ar 

I was recruited by SSB Dtc New Delhi-as a civil 

staff (Lab- Tech) where I appeared for final interview 

and was directed to - assume my duty at._D*O# Itan&gar(A*P*)* 

I  joined at  my  aforesaid station copyof offer of 

appointment enclosed)-and I have given lot TA from D8lhL 

t6 Itanagar whichmeins I do not belong to N*E* Region 

not I am locally recruited whereas my recruitment to 

the service has made'All India basis of All.IDdi& Zone 

of Promotion based an common seniority list for service 

as a whole* 

sir, my application dated 22*4*02 Add to D*G*SSB 

has been returned by your good office vide Memo NO*NGE1 

F. a(.A)/9.6 eSt-1 GOI M. DO AP Dt, 22 * 5*02 (copy 

20/12/99-RA-1- encios'ed) by refering Cab Sect: U*0 Noo 

1799 dt* 2/5/2000 containing clarification rego SDA* 

But Sir as per CAT GHY Bench OA No* 149 of 1999 

Decisions ft* 22/12/2000 (copy enclosed) Para 4 & Sp 

the said allowance would be payable only to employees 

posted to North East Region from outside N*E* Regione~~ 

Hence permanent Residential Address should be verified 

for entitlement. as per para 6 Clarification for 

contd***p/2 
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Annexure-VI(contd..2) 

f sanct'on'ng,SDA 0  Central GQvt,  Civilian employees*  All 

India.Transfer liability of member of any service/cadri e 

has to be Getermined by-applying the test of Recruitment 

80ne#'PrOmotion Zone based on common seniority of 
Service Cadre/Post as a whole*, 

air as per para  11. Supreme Court  
J 	 Judgment Applicant 

are not entitled of SDA as they are hailing f rom. N. P.01 

Region and are locally recruited in case of cRp C & D 

staffs of Geological Survey of India* It mean I am entitle 

Mh as I am not Resident of Nor th zast nor locally recruited* 

I.thOrefOrO request ypur kind honour to pbease consider 

my case for getting S*D*A* sympathetically as allowed by 

Para 12 of CAT dto 22*12o 00 0  because- a contradictory view 

has been taken for my sDA and recove  ry has been done without 

proper determination and Justification *  

This is submitted to your kind necessary action and 

i onward submission to higher authority please*,  

Thanking you in antici;iation*.,  

Yours gZk*ft faithfully. 

Sd/- Illegible 
10*8*02 

Enclosed- as above* 	 Lab Tech 



NO GCT/0531 /2002-03/S I DA/ 12-601 
Government of India, 
Plinistry of Home Affairs t  
Special Service Bureau p  - 
0/0 the Comman&ant t GC Tezup 
Dated, the 

.fl7  Emo  PAN QU  RZ 
Please refer to your letter ending No. 1 506 

dtd. 1 3/8/02and further our Memo.i%o.11484-85, dtd,.4/9/̀ 02 
regarding grant of SD-, A to Lab,Tech ~*  M,Viswakarma* 

In this connection, Lt is intimated that 
his case was examined at 6ur Higher Hqrs. and'the official 
is not ell ible for Special Duty Allowances vide their Memo. 
NO,NG 

C:/~ .
—q?A)/2002/361 dtd.19/9/­ 02 0  

The indivi.dua may be informed, accordinqly 
and aqvise 	not  to make unnecessary  c.orr spondence  in Dim=  
this regard which-  crgRt ~~Rwqsta of 	 e of st aff 
at GC HQ and also stationery. 

e4w,(, 	azah 

V 	To 	 ASSTT.CCr NOA~ T 
G  RO  UP~  CB- TRE SSB  TEZU. 

The Adhoc Commandant, 
axalarx UrRur l  Bi  ar 

\,A 

kk ~7r' 	
\V 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Applciation No. 84 of 2001 

D . 
ate of order : 1his the 10th day of August,2001. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chair man. 

Hon'ble Mr. K.K.Sharma, member (A). 

Shri tJagmohan -,-;ingh 
Son of Sri Magan Singh 
Working as Senior Field Assistant(Homeo) 
O/o the Sub Area Organiser, Changsari 
Rangia, 
District-Kamrup, Assam. 

By Advocate Mr. M. Chanda. 

-versus- 

The Union of 
Represented through the Secretary 
to the Government of,India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
New Delhi. 

2. Directorate General of Security 
Office of the Director, SSB, 
West Block-V, 
R.K.Puramp 
New Delhi-110066. 

i 

.... Applicant 

3, The Divisional Organiser 
North ASSAM Division 
SSB, Tezpur. 

4- Area Organiser, 
SSB, North Kamrup Area,, 
Howly. 

5. Area Organiser (Staff) 
North Assam Division, 
Tezpur. 

By Advocate Mr. B.C. Pathak, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

... Respondents 

0  R  D E  R 

CHOWDHURY  J. (V.c.). 

;t  
/A. 	 0"I'll; 	The applicant was initially working ., as Co-nstable 

IWO 
G 	entral at SSB, Tehri -Garowal, UP. He applied for the 

p7ST 	Senior Field Assistant (Homeo) and he was selected in 

course.on all India recruitment basis. The said recruitment 

was made vide order~ dated 16.9.1996 by the Director General of 

77 1 7", 



-2 	 2-T - 

Security-The applicant was, appointed as SFA(H) on transfer 

asis. Pursuant to the notice dted 16.9.1996 personnel of 

Group Central SSB Chamma selected for the post of SFA(H) on 

transfer basis: were relieved from the Group Central with e ffect 

from 30.11.1996 (AN) with a direction to report to their 

respecive unit . as shown. The applicant was advised to report to 

S.A.0. Rangia. Accordingly he joined to the post of Senior 

Field Assistant (Homeo), Rangia. The applicant w as provided 

with Special (Duty) Allowance as was paid to the Civilian 

Central Government employees serving in the North Eastern 

S . tates. While things rested at this stage an impugned 

communication dated 13.11.2000 was served on the applicant 

indicating .  that the payment of SDA made to the applicant. was 

irregular and accordingly ordered for recovery of the amount 

already paid to the applicant with effect from 21.09.1994 in 

suitable instalments. Consequent thereto the impugned 

Memorandum dated 1 '9.1.200o issued by the Area Organiser,. SSB, 

's reproduced below 

.... It is a parent that Shri Jagmohan S i n gh p 
SFA(H) was appointed on selection from -  Group Centre ~j 
on "Tansfer basis" t'herefore, this is a case of,' 
first appointment in Civil side as SFA (H). As such. 
SDA is not admissible to him as per clarifications 
vide para (1) (a) of Cabinet Secretarxiat' U.0. No. 
20/12/99-EA-I-i-1799 dated 2.5.2000. 

The copy of Memo No. ;  D/SSB/A2/89(9)2375 dated 
16.9.96 furnished by Shri Singh, SFA(H) -with his 
representation speaks that he was selected for 
appointment as SFA (H) "on transfer basis",' ~ so this 
order does not indicate his transfer from outside 
N.E. region to N.E. 

Shri Jagmohan Singh, SFA (H) may please be 
informed accordingly, and recovery of. 

. 
irregular 

payment of SDA may be made with immediate efe *ct."' 

Heard Mr. 	M. Chanda, learned counsel, for the 

applicant.and Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.SX. 

The order dated 19.1.2001 per se is not sustainable 

in law. The appointment and posting order itself indicated that 

the applicant who was working in Tehri Garowal' was selected for 

appointment as SFA (H) on transfr basis and he was posted from 

outside the ''N.E'. Region. The applicant was, not selected from 

Contd.. 

7, 
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Region t  he was selected on the basis of all India 
N 

recruitment basis. The inter se seniority of the applicant is 

also maintained on all India basis and having ~ all India 

Transfer Liabili.ty. The case of the applicant is squarely 

covered bythe O.M. dated 14.12.1983 issued by the Government of 

India, Ministry of Finance, and the clarification' issued on 

12.1,1996. The i,ssue is a 
I 
 Iso squarely covered by the decision 

of this Bench rendered in O.A. No.136 of 2000 on 20.12.2000. 

6- 
	-3- 

In the circumstances, in our opinion the impugned. 

orders dated 13.11.2000 and 19. 1.2001 cannot be sustained in 

law'and accordingly the same are set aside. The respondents are 

directed to pay SDA to the applicant from the date from . which 

the applicant was denied with the SDA. The above exercise, shall 

be completed by the respondents as early as possible peferably 

within a period of two months from today. 

The application is accordingly allowed. There shall, 

o ver be no order as to costs. fz~ 

Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN' 

Sd/MEMBER (Adm) 

(6 tra true 

trd 

Section Of icer (J) .j 
1g,,4, Tj G U TVA 1-1,,i TI B A NC~ 

Guwahati-78 '005 

0 
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Avr701  

Iff THE CMTVAL AIMINISTFATIVE TRIBUITAL 

GUVAMITI BMCH '-:.: GUWAHATI 

0 #A # NO - 101 OF 2003 * 

Shri M * Vismakarma 

4' 

, 

L 

Applicant 
4M 

Union of,4,lndla and Ors. 

Pe 822n  ts. Len~ 

.0 And - 

,In IlLe-matter of  : 

Written Statement submitted by the 

respondents,P 

The humble respondents beg to submit the para-wise 

wr itten statement as follows s 

That with regard to Para 1to 3 and 4,1 to 4 ,2,, of 

Ithe application the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

That with regard to the statement made In Para 409,  

of the application the respondents beg to state that as per 

provision containing in relaxation of S'R -105 of PRSR-part-11 

(Travelling Allowances ) journey for taking up initial appoint-

ment restricted to ordinary bus/rail fare on the same analogy 

~ the applicant was paid T#A* to join at Division Headquarters 



ent made 	ara 4 e4t That wkth regard to,  the statem 	~In p 

f the application the tespondents beg to-state that stibmit the 

lollowing 
(a" 	Government of Xndia lp Ministry of Vinanee, 

Department of Upanditaie vide their 44 

V dat 20014/2/33,--WB*1_ 	ed 14*12*19833,allowed Sp6c U61 

("Duty Allowance to Oentral a0vomment 0141.1 

employees ~viho halve All 'India Transfer Liab i'lity 

based on the recommendation of a Co" V the set 

up by the Government of Ind ia S atd d on the deci- ,  

h 	't uss draving special <01*7 sion t e applican 

Allovance on the ~ analogy :of having -All V dia 

Transfer Liability incijading all Other SM 

dmplovees postea itt LT 62 'Pegion* 4' 

Copy of Mnistry of Finance 0 ,44 Woi 20014/2/ 

03*3*1V dated 14*12 ,0983 is anclosed herewith 

dnd marked."as Annexure 4#A * # 

(b 	That the ,  Himt*b le Supreme Court In th6ir 

Juidgement delivered on 20*9*94 in Civil Appeal 

No*'5251 of ~1993,  incorporated b Government -of 

dia Flinistr 	ance 9  Departmetit of 	endi.* of 'Fin 

ta ,  044'.got j1(3,)/95*2J1, (-B)dtted 12*1*1996'' 

al Govdxnment Civilian employees,' held tkat 110entr. 

fer L 	t a 	11 -led vyho have All lidia T ran s 	i6b ~ill 	rc e tit 

-in to the,  grant of SPecial MAY Allowance on be , g 

posted to any station In the'NoBi -  VegiOn from 

14 



from Outaide the ragloj7, -CInd-Spec4al DAY-  Allotiance' '  

wou ld ot be Payable. piere  ly..be  cause of the . ~clause.  

in the aPPOlntMent order relating to All India -6  

TrWnsfer.,Liability,- The Apex Court fu the,  r added 

t1lat the grant Of this 'a! lo-vfmce ~on,ly ~~ to oftir' ,.ere 

transferr-ed from outside the'region to , r*F.- Pegloift 
IWOU 1d :  n,  ot be vio lat ive 0 9-the  provis  ions dontgiJbed 

In Article Wof the Oonstitution ~ a,,3  U011 'as the 
J 

equal pay doctrine ,,, .# 

COPy of the judge# ~ent of IN On`b 1,  e Supreme 0ourt 

ddliver'ed; on 2,0~9 # ~'j 9,q In,  eivil Appeal 1`6 3251 

of '11993 "Virli0h Of 1jadia 	VijaylQimlai,  Wd 

Othera l, 1995,  (1 	139 (SO Anne=td" 

Tbal 	 Ma witk M&a ,rd to the statenent do In, Para .4 ,*5,0 
the appli,cation the re spondent a beg to state t 

. 
hat a a a, result 

i explained at para 4*4(b )above, the MinlistTy 0$ Mence 

~e ided t I  hat the amoant already paid on ac COUXA S of Special 

ty AllouanO
~ 	 Persons on, or - b6fore,  2069#94 

be vraived i~md Payments made after this date ~4111e ,  rea - MTO d 

Copy of the MinlstTY of Finance, Departmon ~;O of 

Bxpenditure 0 #M 14o oil (3 ,Y, .95­R*'1ICB dated 12*1',*19,96 

is enclosed her6with and Marked at Anhexure- 

59 	 t4vth - 	
j 

-regard to tho statement made;,! -in -Para* 4 *6 #  

t'hc aPPlicSti-On th- 0 tOSPOndOntI6 Veg ,  to state that Cabinat 

retariat vide, Para- 2(1 XttTof theirz xw Xo 6 20/1 2/99 -*EA--1 -1799 

ed 2*5.2000 el-arified that % person 'belongs to outside M~.,A 
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N *Be Region but lie Is ap-,)011ited end on fLrst appointment posted 

In. 11-ol'So Pqglon after selection through direct recruitment based 

on the recruitment made 6n all India basis and hav*x_a__00_M_0_nz_ 

cent ralised seniority list and tIL India Transfer Liabilities 

is not entitled for Special Dity Allou-ance Accordingly petiti 

- loner is not entitled f3r SDA as he belongs to outside F R region 

1 and on initial, appointment he hasJoined in Norl. Vegiono 

Copy of Cabinent Secretariat U -0* go , 20/12/99 -,-ill 

dated 2.5#2000 is enclosed herewlth and 

marked as Annextre- "Dt . 

H 
6 io 	 That ifith regard to the statement made in para 4*7p 

of the applicEAtion the respandents beg to state that on careful 

J scrutiny of Cabinet Secretariat U-0. dated 2*5-2000 and MOP 

OM dated 12*1#1996 based on the Judgement dated 20#9*1994 of 

Ron Ible Supreme Court In Civil Appeal No e 3251 of 1993 titled 

UOIL Vrst. S* Vijayloamar and others recovery of BRA has been made 

from r  the applicant is very much correcto' 

7# 	 That i4ith regaitd to the statement made In para 4 So 

of the application the respondents beg to state that Div. 119rs-1, 

ar have clarified the provision for granting SDA 1- o the Itanag 	 V 

applicant through Pespondent ITO*5 vide Div- * Mrs. Itanagar Memo 

I No, VGX/P-9(A Y96/Vol -1/343 dated 22*5#2002* 

Copy of Xv. Hqra. g  Itanager Memo Wo NGB/" (A 

96/Vol-1/343 dated 22.5-2002 is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure -W )& 



~5 

8* 	 Th-At, 1,; 4.th ragard to tho statement, -  made in para- 4 *99 

I of, the application the reepondents beg to offer no cOMMent8& 

94 	 That with regard to the statement made In Para 4 -1 Ot 

of the application the respondents beg to state that in terms 

of the judgement dated 11*01#2001 delivered by the Honble CAT 

Gavahati Bench in the Ook, No. 43/2000 titled Shri Mathuresh Nath 

and Others Vrso UOI* that Central Government employees who have 

All India Transfer Liability are entitledto grant of SDA on 

being posted (Emphasis Supplied ) to any station In the N *So Pegion 

from outside the region and SDA would not be payable merely 

because of the cleuse in the eppointment letter relatIne to All 

India Transfer Liability* 

In this coymeetion, It is pertiftent to mention 

here that Hon"ble Supreme Court in their judgement delivered on 

5 .10*2001 civil Appeal 110 - 7000 of 2001 filed by Telecom 

DepaTtment incorPorated in Goverrment of Indie s, Ministry of 

Finance s, Dapa7trnent of =penditure ON Do li(5 Y097-E*110 

dated 29-5*2002 held that "The Special Muty Allowance shall 

be admissible to Central Government Roployoes, havIng All India 

Transfer Liability on posting to NoSo Vegion, (including Sikkim 
---------- 

from outside the reglcol' and as per 411votign of 900 19 Wpm 

Court It has also been decided that sft 

40 	TYM amolutt already Paid on account 
Of SDA to the JM191191ble persons not qualify ing the  

criteria mentioned Jn 5 ,  above on or before 5 #10. 01 
which 18 the date of judgeme'nt 

Of the Supreme 
Courto 'w111 be walredo However,, recoverle.9 lf 



k.n-y r  alre.sd_ Tifiade need not be refunded - 

1i The amount paid on account of SDA to kneligible 

person after 5404001 vill be :reooveyled. - 	1~ 

Vrom ab o Ve it ia, abundantly clear f rom tb,!:.c,  

jalgement,  dated 11 *01 . ,2001 passed by the CAT Gaw,,*hga i %nob 

olonnection vith OA Ko- 43/2000 titled Sh ii Mathare al 

In Rdth and others vs , 'Union of' Udia and othero and Mi 1  1 Ary 

5 	
, 
W-410 Inanoe w, .1opa rtment of Vxpen—d itu re 0 414 'No I 1 	7 

da"Llt' e' d 29#5 '62002 based on thz Judgem'oht of lion 0 le 15upxv me Court 

r Mvil Appeal xo# 7000 of 2001 dated recovery made Aim* oft 

adc.oant of Special luty Allo ~mce by, the 'Ptepordents is; very 

Jch correet .MLd fair# 

Vopy of the JudEement date d I 141 ~0,20011 1  of OA Voo 

43/2, 000 is eneloBed as bnne=re ­OP #  emd , Mlnistry 

of Pinance s  Department of Ibmanditure OM Yo '11 (5 Y 

97 4--S4, 10 dated 29*5 ~2002 is enclosed as Arnexure- IG' 

,!;10.0. 	Tfat trith. regard to t'lle AtateMent made In para 4 .11 

the'application. the respondents beg to state that etOPPAge 

lega r drawall 'lot ,  SIX In reVect of the 4ppliewit vas''not. ill 	1 

d arbitfe~xy an.d-  it vas based on the opeciflo ordeva"s of. the,, I 

patent authority .14tep- dramal of 'SDA itself wasi irre ulav 9 

-therefore racoveV of the same ew not be tormed ae 

lafied Intention"t,  "arb itra T7. "anfair and unjast."o .  Over 

ment from the GOVOMMebt O.Xchequeri if any, ha s to be. Tedovered 

save Govenment MO'neyla 



T,hat vith regard to the statement ma,de in-  Para 4 ,912v 

e apPlioation the re spondent a 'beg 'to offer no 'Comment a 

That with regard to the statement-  made in para 

,0 5 - 6, of the applicetiaA. the ,  r-cepondenta beg ~t o otate 

as explained ki earlier paTas* 

That vith, regard -to Para .6 and 7 of'the apPlication 4, 

e sponde n- t s 'beg t -0 offer no comments* 

Tha,  With regard to 'th stateme ~ 

	

nt InAae 	Para 

o,  8*6 Of the appIlOation't-ho ve'sp6h4exit ~s beg Io , stata 

the app lican t o f this OA it not entitled to yve"lle,$ as 

he: submission, made by. the de'Olarant In the aforesaid ,  paras* p 

A Is theftfon~ , liable to be quashed and , dismissed Out 

-being devo4d of me'r it 

	

Verification 	6 6 W 0,0 W 46 4 4 



Ad4l 

Ow 

12  9 )ks v 	presentl~y. 

-Af A  working as 	f C C-T-091 6 E 90ZAT  PA-rr . being da ly 

I autlaorised,,and c orfiN ten. t to c~Lgn this verif LIC-ations, - do he rwaby' ,  

8010mit affl-rx, and ,,stat'c that the, is-'tatements Made in, para f 

are true to my Imowledge and beliet an'd th 's Oo 

~mad-e in, pa rag _g 7, 	being ,  matter of records j  dre trtze to MY 

formation derived therefrom and the zest art ,,,py"hum-LA6 sub6- 
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Nz  

3-f. IV.- 

ndla 
()f -  Finzyico 

Of' ExpLr) -dituro 

u)o 1/lul 	'co D C 
OFFICE 

5 Ubj Oct; 	Aloowance 
9 an d  f3rilitiO.9 for civili an  

OOntral Government 	 PIOYODS of tho serving it, th o  Statu and Lhion Torritorios or North-Castern ROgiOn -impruWOmRJ1t3 t1hOrGor, 	V;i 

Th o nood for 
CfMP () LonL'. - OfriCOrfl foil 	 d. r0taining EhO survicag Or scirvicc i rl  til  0 Nortli-Eastorn Rogion Camprisil ,igr tl G , 5  t a t (3 ,9 or A,99,. Ifrl , ~ 'oc 

-ijaya, f'lanipur, Nagaland and Tripura an' d U-to o n I o rritUriO S  of Arunaciial Pradosh and Mzorwn do L 11 L iarl 	 has.'boun angaging or Lhe Govorn'limt, for somo timo. 'Th o ,  
-idor U10 Chairmanship of Socrotary, Dopart- 

oinf.- ~-id a.(-.or,)(jjjtLOO u 	 Govarnmont had 
t', ,  of Porgunnal & Administrativo Roforrio, to rov ~, ow tho Oxistinu ,~n`Dwanc'e.q and F '3cilit i O9 ,3dmi! 9ible to tho various categorius or Civiliiifi C-nLral 

Govornment Of"PloYeas sorving in* this repion and to SU99 0 st sultablo in'Provements. 1110 r 0corriondationg of tho Committ oo  h 0 VQ hxx ~a boon caroflully conGidored by the Governmant and tho Prcoid uI L i q  flow Plonsod to decido as followo:- 

J.) 

Uill t)o  a  f-i x,, 
 d trxiuro or Posting or 3 yoars ~ at a timo ror officcr3 With Ser ~IiCo 
of 10 yLars or I-Oss and of 2 years Ot a timo fo r Officers with ru:)ro Lban 10 ycla 

. 
rs scrvico. Puriods of Iloavo t  training, otc. in c.xc:Ds ,  of 15 days lin countin-j ulo tnnuro perioc -3r 	

Pci-  yoar Uill ba excludod 
I 	 I () 2/3 Years. Officorci, Of' cOmphItion i o r the rixt-l d tenuro a('  Sc CvicO Mcritioned above 

~ Posting to a statio n  o r th e i r c1loico as 	, n- aY a considorod for 
Car as Possiblo. 

I .  Tho p(?rio:! of dUdlltation of the Contral G '  003 t(,j tjj-c ~j Fj t a t eo 	 overnmLfit omply- 
Aiiian Tevrit,ories of the N orL+I - Eastarn Rogion Uill gcmorally bo 
for 3  Years t'41 ' cll  call bc Oxtundet' in uxcOPtional 

--300  1" O xi (JcnciO3 or public survicu as u 011  as Uion tho ampl l  4 CO V f I I 1( 	 0 1  ' 9  P"i'" (1  L ­ 6 L-- IY Rwiqc2r. '1110  ;] IJI -AsUiblo doputation"I"  
~, 110wanco will also continuo to bo Paid during tho period 

- 
or deputation 

PL-r-COnt" 81  Do  u  ation/traini!l-q abroad Lp ~, o -ia I m ~qn t ~ion in r  n ,-, r i t  I 	R c  ~-'o`r-d  s 

Satisfactory Perform,-inco o f dubias For tho presc-
ibod tenure in thO North-East shall ba,givon dw rOcOgnition in 
ho*caso Of oligiblo ofricers in the mattor of- 

Prorno L ion in c.-i(jva p o .,3  L !3  

(b) doputatioln  '%-.o C ntral t(xjuro Posts; and 
(C) C-01-117SUS Of .  traiRing abroad. 

i 
i 	 Illu (J(sloual r.~!qUiUUMLnt of at loast Uiroo yoars sorvica in 
,a Qadro Post betwoon two Central tcnure doptstations may Also bo rolaxod to tUlO YO0r3 in dosr-,rvir*lg cas(_,s or mur'itorioug sorvicu in 
I 
th(i Noi:Ui Ejj,3t;. 
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2 

A 	 Shail bu mado in u , 
rendur ~ ud a full tunuro of survicu ill  tho Nor UI-Ea  'F1 UOt 	 ptor t a 

Gii) 	Spocial  Mir ~ ,,) 	nii-uan,o: 

Contral Governmo-l it Civilian ompl.0 ,  YOOS Lho hava All - Indid transror 	liability will bu -  gr ~ , 	od a SpOcial (Duty) Al;pw~ nnco Ot tho ratO of 25 percunL o f bas i c 
 pay QLbjUct to a coilk 

	

, 	9. 	or Re. 400/- par monVi on posting to any station in th 	North-Eas Ragion. 	SLJCJI or ttlaso 0MPJUy-,;,,2s Ulu aro oxa in 	 mp t , fr am' paymunt' ,  CoIllo-L a )" 	Will 	ho-Juvor 	riot; ba Uligiblu I 	 Ifor 	t1lis Sp CC Ja1 , f[) Uty  
% Allowanco, SPocial (Duty) 	All,awanca will be -in addition to any.1.1. SPOC'i"' ,  pay 	zlid/ or Do; )Utatiun (Duty) 	Allowa-jco ~ nlroady buing dr to 	tho condition 	t1 la L 	U IL, 	 a 

all"OrIcu 	 or such'apocial sPocia-I Plu:3 	PaY/OcPutation 	Duty) Allowance, will: 
oxcood Rs. 400/-  P-m- SPOciul Allouancoo 

liko Spocial Compunsatory. (Rulixit;u 	Locality) 	Allawancul Construction Allowanco and projoct"i' lli Allowanco-  will bo draton sapal~ a t cly.  

V 	iO ~1~2 	
Is,2tor R  

As!3an 	1VIJ 

ratu or tho allouancu will bo 5A or basic pay sub i ucL 	tO 	fllaximt,.n 	or 	fis. 	SO/- P.m. 	a ,-I-iissibla to all Omp loyous  
'Pic bl"IluuL 	a0 y 	pay 	1 ' ml, " 	I tx)vO allouanco wil-I bo admissiblo with urfOcL 	from 1.7.1902 in'Uiu cDso or Assam. 

2. 	LL 

r a,  tu or 	 will bo as ful lo ws Of Manipuc:- 	 for tho uh u lo 

Pay UpLo R 0. 2CO/- Rs a  40/- Pay 	UPLO IL-,. 260/- 	
p ome  

16% of basic pay'subjec 
to a maximLM of' -RS A 50 
pem*

~ 

C  

ratus Of Uio allowanco Will bo as follows:."—  
(a) 	Difficui lb Ar .uas 

1
25A or pay subject to a. 
minimn of Rs. 50/--ano-, 
a.maximun or fis. iso 	OMG 

E3) 	0 We 	A 

Pay upLo Re. 260/- 	 Rs. 40 	p.m. 
P;iy at)ovo Rs. 	260/- 	 15% or basic pay subjoct to 

a Maximun of Re. 1507. p, m . 

Tho c u will ba 	ctl_yl go  in Wo oxisting  ratos, of Spe c . 
in Ulu. Arunachal Pradush 	Nagala~ 

M~ zei:afri 	Uie -Ind 	and 	existit) - I  rato or Dis.uribanco Allowanco admissib -PucifiUd arUa3 OF MiZor afn . -  
4
.1 

(V) 	- Trivellifill 	
~ 11 -.)L -!ncu 	on 	firs 	tm -jn t i t  Appoln 

oF 	Ulu prus.. nt rulos 	(a.R. 105) 	that tr,3VOI lill 9 allouaricc, 	is 	nj ~, far journoys undOrtakon in 



o I w 	I J. IJ, L ial t P p o i. n t ITI e 11 t 	in c a o e o f 	Im c,~ ,  ty__- _t j,j jI(.,r jj:), 	 t - a Post in. t1io N or-th- ap , )oiiltment 	o 
lw:istern region 	in travell * g allowance limited to oi-, dinaxy 
5us fare/second class rail fare*for road/rail jouxney 

Of first 1100 I CM ,13 . for t)ic Government oervaait 
him'self are ilis f ,"VilY will ~ ,,(Imissible. 

Travelling Allowance for Journ-ey  on 

In,relaxation of orders below S.R. 116 if on 
transfer to a station in tlie Iforth-Ea.-Aern region, the 

f,,,I,i.Ly 
of, tlio Government Servw-it does not,_accompany him, :_ -the Gov 6tiMbHt-Ubrvant -vi 11' be paid - _t7ra_VeljjKig..aL lamance 
eXor selT only for tran 	 -% on tour/ 	 sit perliUd —oJ6T-ji tjj;-~66t 

t o  oarry personnel effectB upto 
3rd, ~ of 'his entitlement at Governmezit cost o )have a 

-,cas -equiy.zjent of carrying 1 	 Is en 
3r' 

-ca 
S7 	

~,3rd of h t PIN ~ 
TH _eM?T ~N 1~ _97in w e 	 le personal ef?'ects he.. is ..a6tually carrying a ind, 1/Drd of his entitlement as: 

..the, case may be, in lieu of t1ir cost of transportation 
",.of .  baggage o//In case the fa -mpaning the Government 

.. ,. , .~ - servant n transfer, 	 will be 0 	 the G 
entitled -to the exigtinp adi , .* ~, .- ~,,ible travellin q including the 	 g. allo',viance' 

ran 	 'the admi-li-r-U-1—e 
e ­ f6_ctO___ , , -­ ; ~ 4, ding to the grade' to which the oif ic6r ~ belongs, 	 of the  ~~ ight of the 

	

__LLa j~gage actually c ar ' 	The aVove pro-Vib71-Offu 

from the North Eastern Reg' ..1-ur 1 
jaurn also''app 	or ey on transf er back 

"0 
Road 	-;.'or transportation of personal. 
ef  f  ects 

	

ation. of 	below S.Ii. In relax, 	I 116, for 
-ial 	-s op-  transfer between of percoi 

by differe~t-stat 	 h*F,. st a--tern. re  ion 
ran s or.. lagher ra — Ne 4on in Al , 'Class citiesy s 	 0  ,,,-- -.-" ,~tu4l--expend:Lti=e. i~idu_*_­_  '6---the Go ,,., er 	e v,,,,. -i; , ,7rredTy 	n 1.11 e 11 t S _­  r 

joinln ~_ 	wit'  leave: 
In case of uo ~je r , 	r  ,(,rvantS proceeding on 

oil leave-from. a place of 
- F the 	Criod of travel in 

In North-Eastern Region, 
t 	cT-a—X- S7fr—om -bli-e- station 	of posting  oillwill  be treated. 

as joining time. n if- 0 	A ll be admissible 
on return from leave. 

Leave 	Tr,11 -,_:_, ~_, qncession: 

A Govei 
behind 	 ' iho leaves his family 

at the old du-~ y 
Place of residence 	and 11".': "i 

	or ano :ffi9­r'__'_sele_cted- 
availed of  the transfer 

-travelling allowance for-
ion 

ft  _y will have the op 	o avail a tile ,  e ave travel concession 
or journey to home town 2 block peri8d of 2-years 
or in.lieu thereof 	fac -L'.1-- travel for himself' 
once EL year frorl, t1le  1~osting in the North-T 

Ea-g-t—to his home io,  e -r-e 	e 	 Im ding 	 i 	t h ~j for the family 	I 



Lva-icL 	.0  lli!3/lif"r 	 ~' [ ' ( J LLJo ftPundont Childron 

	

v (j,L u f i c u ;:j y  U; 	t o  oi~rjj-
~ 	 olliployao at. tJ10 Bt-ition.oC "' ll  L' ) U NQU U 1 0 ~~ U3 Lo 1:1) 

altuuflaUvo Lhu 	 thu option is for tho latter I i~ trzivol 
150 	1j)iJl rluf,; 1) ~,l 	

tho initial die tancu 40 0 Kme/j). 

(IfFic(Irs drawi;jq 
W!Y Of' Rs.-2250 orj- ab ve % and 	0 X. 0 	 0 

Id tvc) uD ­._'ndcnt childron (U, PtO A 8y oars.*-. fa 
0 U 9 0 

boys and 24 yoars ror gir 
1 

 3 	 Rd ai —11  —0w r  travoj ~ 1bqtwqqn' dilchar/Agartala and C ,11cutta and vi' 
Imphal/I 	

co-VEIrBa l . Lbil Purnoyd MOntionod in L1jlj.pruc',j;,1() 1)0ragraph. 	
Ul .-, POrforming 

(X) url P-Li-ILIL-11  LJ ­ 	 lubsid I 
& U10ro tho 	 . ..... 

SOrvant to tho 	
.0 not ar-1 --ompany the Govurnmpn 

Education Alla UI)LI) claoq XII will bo a~ klds ­ ~ 

rUqPcJct of,Childron .-8,tud L i 	isL7 	I E on  0  F 
~ lp. ~ r) l ayC. 0  C ' oncornad or ~ anY4 Station whoro tho childrun 

drawn by tho Govornfilont 	
W i thout any rostrictio' n 0 Payi 

put in ho9tuls a t Ujo, 	 ch ildron studying -in last  ,1L:_ 	 echuols , *aF 
,-usting or any other sta  a tho Gavornmont Sorvant conce: , ii-,- 

othor ros trio tions. 	 il-i bo .91von.hostal subsidyiwit 

'nio abovo OC(JOL'S 	in sub-para(iv) 'Will 'also
~_,Mu6atia. muLandis apply tc) 	

"nPlOYCOS postod td Andai m Nicobar Islands. 	 an aq d 

 111030 Ouduro 	tt!"Q, offoct from  Ist Novumborl"'1' 9 a 3  4/,! . 
and will romain in forc,~ ;< 	 ;J () t - t hr 0 a __Y —qa-r'9- —up E 0 	a Oc-tobor, 1966. 

All. oxisti.flIj sjj ~ : 	
~- ~ I.Lowancos, facilities and con- cossions oxtundoti by ;-, fly  

by tho Minis trias/Dapartmento 
0 F Ula Con Lral G o v mr , flict , 1~ t(j  

'3111 11PIDY003 in the North' H0 9ion ujill bo wiUld rclL~, l 	 Eas torn L 	_ f  ct of't  
he tainud iii this orricu 	

af  Or 	
L 	4 J AA 

 
a  r  

~nd3tiorjs of t~ lu rucornmL 	 ss Ljo d in ruspact-o 

r 

 0  th 

1: 
Usd t 0 in paragraph',j as'; andA., w1ion docisions aro' Lakuii on 	 GLI.urnmont. 

In so F-ir aq 	 ~'Y 
an( Accc)t 	 surving in the IrWian-Audit,"'".1. 

aro 	 those Ordurs issuo afte r  consulLation -~Uith  Ajio -ld ALrJitor General of I dia. n 

	

1r) 	All" I 

To 	 5.0. MAHALIK')' 
Cf~ ETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT or. IN( 

All [`Unistrius/o Li r . 	 "dia. t of In Govornmon 



it 	1:' 

(nil Il e  

not 10 

)U OrIvIrill (if lilt 

~~C C 	it 	is 	lim 
'Alq) Al e  

ll;ks 

i: tj 
JuLsid C 	l it  

'S 
(if 	1 11C 

and, 

in 	irw 	C r 

I I Oil: Ule S-anit. 
I 	 I t_ 

A 	1, 1 i 	i'm su ~ lnissiQrU 	and 	;uC 
d 	bY 	I)lc 	ICAMed 
FIISI 	is 	tI V31 . 	A 	close  

'AA S SISIcd 
quoicd in Uie 

10 in lit 
\t,'C C 

t ' c ` I ! - iI;IY 	arid 	difficulls. 
lI ;kIu  b , 

if 
'01, 	alliacling 	and 

~cr% ice 	in 	Uic 

ah ~ r 
-cll 1113ic 
un dtPulailion lll ~ Mot 	t 1.1! used 

OICIC(ole. 	die 
213 	

"Is 
Of 	111': 	iw:111111 

lc( 	
10  LC of 

SiMillp 	(1, 01  I,:( i t j O f SC 	ice  
rA 	

- 
J~Jsiliicln c1 car  by  

t o 	U, C  ho lla$c All Injia  

d ,)lP y 
Would 	wit 	12,,1,,,, : ,, ic d"ll A 17 a.1 Iowan 

"C C 	1-3 	lhall 

C Y, 
I lu mcmicin c d 

-",J~ Imsslcin 	of 

I)IC  
P"Y 	doctrine 	i s  

SCC 
—1111 c d 	Alldili oll.1 1 

A110%%- Ance  

1 11C 	5-11flT 	 7 

Niulali%c 	Of denying 

nd c lit s 	%k . c i 

I 	J; 

C 	110 , 

" t-s  of L!'T Tlibunal 
11~:cri 5 1 --uld lakcn I,y  

, ;(I tm(Cd 	Cti q  -1 1 12%cr amount  h u  
(Alier 	si tn il al l y  
in 	cl f u  as 	he  

idingl3% 
d o  I whirr3. 	1995 (1) 

3 25 1 of 1993 
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.0i lid i it 

Exp e ;1 di tu  r 

e w Dell Wle. * 	2 th 'an 
996 

'S al 	J) u  

tile 	
Y A llowance for -ci v ili Ce  11  t ta 	GOVernm en t 	 I an emploYees o f 'serving - in 

the State 
Ult'On T.C11- ritO'ries ' o f 1,10  

East ern ' 	 and Reg  i on  - regar Ain %  
U, I I d e r s i 8 11 e d DePar t ine ,, ~ I 
GM l`%'O - '20014/3/83-E. 8 7 . S 
	 ls - diretted to refer 

T1. 	 ... read 14-itl l  d ~l No. 	IV dated 14, 	to  
Oil the subject' 	20014/1 	 12.83 and 6/86- E.IV/E.II(13) Pelltioned above, dt 
2-. 

a b o v e lite ii t 	
i e 	Gov'ernmetit 'Oiled 

3 ~ 11 c en t i v es 	t 	0:H 	d t 	 Of - 	India 1 4.12, 03 	granted 0  til e 	 Go ~ , Crllfilellt Q ,.Viji(Xjj 	certai n  tile 
Y 	t ' o f 
ve 	 Du t y 	of 	i"cent' 

tl~ 	
e 	[leg loll,, . 	 e111111 Yee's 

Ila 	 Cial 	Alj'oj~ ance 	 I  -,.r e s 	was 	9  

	

-111dia 'Transfer L" 	 A) to those I (SD 
4110 

3 
dt. 	

the 4bove 9 , 87. 
-that for th 	 mentioyd 0~ 1 DI-I tY - Al-lOwarice 	

Purpose  -of sancti 
o f -the ' ' 	I -- the - 	 loning 

lillcumbe li t s  . 	 member s 	Of . 	All "' India 	Tr I 
0  f' a ny 	 an 	 !lSf er, 

- Post/oroup 	o f. 	 pr 	
fp*l 

- by 	appi 	 Posts 	has 	t 	1. ; , '.. . j 
Y ' ser ~ ice//Cadr 

pro mo ti. n  , zo 	Ying tbe* 	 % 
be. ne e Lc_ 	 t2e  s t: 	f 'recruitment i - e. 	ie 	r recru —en 

_Z 0 
has been inad 	 to 

a 

n 

I  d t  in 

er r  t  n jj .Mhether 	 oil  alj ~ India - basi Inditt coll, 	 s  'u1so 'done o il 	 : and . 	,,loll 	
'ba*s.is of 	a 	a, Seniorit y  li st 	 t h e" 

for tile  
C  'f 

	

	
A 	 service/' 	

e 

/ p 

L(-XCL 	 the a npo i 	cadre/p st as 

L  

. 

r 

ntmerit letter 0 t ed: 	 ' he e 	 .1  Lq  C., for-'t'ile . 	 in jild 	 C 	:be 
Of SDA., 	 i-Al did. .l jot  MaILL 	t 

im C 

solne 	oy  0 	0 1. 
0  (A c 11 Q d 	11  (2 	110  11 b I f-,  C 	t 	n,;. in 	tjjL. CAT 	(,G LI * *7 	 eig i on  IN 

, a it-" t i 	Beli c 1 l )- P1,11),in..Adinillistrative 	I L110, . 	
Tr bunal LIgil -they,- .wer e  'no 	for the 9Vant of S A ' t o  T  11 	 eligible for the gr nt o f C)f Prayc 	 "On' bl 	 a 

C 1A) *Ci u d 	 ))e tit ionors. 	-Tribunal had 	111)helc t I I.c 	C111 118 0  , 	 t 11 C i L' 	 the 
il C o (I j. I I  tj 	 Of All j jj ,jj ~ l 	IIPPOintinent 	I ( tters c L e d 1)  ay ,. 	t  O.r S.D,~ IN f Cr 	 Ly 	(Alld I  

to' 
5, 

A dil l 	 s 0l"C' case s  I  LrtxLjv ( ~ 	!p ribllr 	Lhe directions 
of the C-6it'ral 

f 	Oe c i ~k I 	Le a %, e 	p Ial Were i1nPlewentL_. 	 a" 
"t)1: 011le COUrL 	et"011s were filed j r, orde rs  Of  t1l , 	s0IIlQ HinisLries/DePartments th  , 

e Mon ble 
a9fA . 111st the 



40- ~ 
U0 

ill ti,eir jud"( menv 
A P p eil 1 110 	325 1 of 	993),.. 

a 	V 0  f t1 l e Gov e 1-11men t of India Lh L 
upheld UIC SUbmissiolis 
Central 'Government civilian ejaployees wit .0 . 1.1ave all I[ ndia 

entitled to the grai-ii—of—SM-1 6 h -~k (  
transfer ,  I i ab i I i ty are 
being -  posted to any station in tile" NE' Reg i6n---

"f rom - 'OU 
f  

'ild" not be pa')' , abl ~! - tne .i~ ly becau's ~_ 0 tile re gibil,"'6nd SDA 	OL 
India Lhe, clauste in the UPI)Ointment order relating to All 
that The aVje.,~ Court furthe -Y 	 r added 1)raris f e r 	Li ab i I i L 

the of I i c e rs 
.tile grant 	of 	thi s 	allowance 	onl.l 

to, this regiollPiould 
trans f erred . f rom omtside the re g ion, t "ned  1~ n' '' .,'A ticle 
]lot be Violative of the pro),"isibns con Al 	

rine.1 I ., or Li -le Collst it ki ti on Lis  u e ll as the ecItial pay doc 

11011"ble Court a l so  d.i l. ec t e d ti la t %diatever ninou it lias 
no ttet, 

already been Va irl to tile respond:!nts or for that 	I 
ould ii L be t  to ot,.j ler  , .3 i .111 il tir l y 	sittioLed 	eml)loyees 	w 

recove red 	f rom 	them , ill so ftkr 	t i l i s 	allowailce 

concerned, 

7. 	1 11 view of tho. L\bo\-e judgement. of the Joll'ble :  

	

sklj)rl ~ me court, 	tile 	mutter 	has 	been 	examillf d 	ill 
Law and the 	

fo:  10% ~ ijjq  

collsiAl LaL loll Wi0i the Hinistry of I 
decisiol-is have been taken. 

tile  amount already I)aid on account Of SDA I. to 

'ineligible persons on or br-fore 20-9.9'4 i4ill be wa ve4,;.1; l& 

c 8~1*nt ­ of ,  SDA, t'o ~ -AAejuglble ! Ule ses 'All 
. 2 0 *.'9 7 9.4 

r.0 S 110 c 

	

-~ mad 	a e r,,o W;i w e r ej- 

	

rx  0 r-1 	2 0, 11.9 	 p 
. r 3.od' 	 Jrec ve 

	

il:ltrbe" 	o 14 .  

	

lie ~Jjnistri'es/Depnetinents etq 	-are 
All t 

ns ill VleW t 	t 	1~ed p the above instructio 

Strict C 0111L) 	aric e 

9 	1 1 -1  their apr!)Jcatioll to emploYees Of 	I I I C! .*l 
these ordel's 	i S !:'" c - - 

A u d it 	 V"l '0 
consultation with the c; o1ji litrolle ~ all ,' Aud I LO C 

India, 
10. Hindi version of this 	is enclose 

(c . Bafachatidran) 

	

U ll( j cr  s L- c y to tile Govt of 	tidin 

All 	 of LlIQ 	of India l  etc* ,  

as P 'er Landard. 
Copy(with spal: 12 copies)to C&AG, UPSC etc 
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LRT' 
ms~

CASEt".1- co im~ 
Cabinet Secretat-iat 

(EA.1 Section) 

Subje c t e .Y. ,A SP clal Du tY" Allow a  Cc,  rit ra 1 C'Overnment, 
nce for Civilian - , serving  i 	eMploy ,  ees n: ,  t,7  

	

t 	n Territo ries Of Nort 	 :, 4tek, 
CU 

	

BaStern Region 
" 
'gegg 	0 

	

y,, 	rd 
SSD Di 1-r c"ctOrate Inay  '111/99(18)-2369 dat ed 	 kindly rdfer t 

0 ,  thd.jqJ7.,- 
2 	

ThE! po 	

3
1*3*20oo on the subject ment JO  111t s 	. 0. 	 n A 9 9 	 0:C d Ubt r a is ed by SS,3. ', , , daLed 2 0 Ur .1  

nte 	 .9.1999 h 	 n the jt li 
'Jrat'~

d Finaric 	ave been eXamined 	 4 e and 	i3try  Of 	consul 4t-,',jjj;. an(I L_ 	 ln~_~3ry Oj 	 ~3 . , larificati""' "'j- 	-Fin .  

jrJJ. 	

'e ~ - Dep 
orm, 

T3rJ  'Cat., t1l'  4 	 anc 0  tflr-i point- 
1011,  guidan ce 	 8 - O~ do 	M. and ne Ice-  S r The  1 1 ' 	 sa Y.-acti n Jbl I S Upremc. Co  r  - J 	0 	 t deliver e 	In their. Virit Petiti 	d on, 26.11.96 	 1 1. K. z, 

ix -that c ivil , 	 1996, helo 
On NO * 794 of  

Ian emol., ') ye eg .. Ali 'a trans ' 	Who"have ,  
tled t,D the for lia 'D ilitY are nt of SDA  on  be _ 11g 	 9 ra, 

Posted any N%E- re g 	 station ~ -  -ion from out 	in t hd' and _Ln tile  fo, 	Side th' e region, 11~ow r.14 gitutat io  Central C;Ovt  
er(lpl r) yr 	n Whe t he  0 would  

VJ.eW  11C.1  nc  C, 	 re ~W ei the Ministry o f.." 

b14- eligibie" 1ralit 0 	J C  clarif - 	 -,Pl i c 

'a .1on  v  I e  11.0 	 B)  7. 5  T97 	 )/951.;E.3:T P 11  IL  

ha j 	belongs  -S 	 to OUtside Ut  )Js t e 	 rog ion b _'_ Y 11 	nt 0- d and orl first 
the N.E.ReVj_On 	Ppointmerit ~ 

r sele, tllrOugh direct recruit 	af~ea 	t ion, ment ba r'cru" Llnellt made on . a 	secl On-the klavi ,ng a colmlon  
arld All 	/c0ntr l1 - 1nd1a  bas-1.1, 'a Ellised seni 	Pd ist ." .1. 

	

orjty ~ 'l 	~.p -TIldia Transfer Liabilit 
Y, 

b). An P.1OYee hailing 	 , sl~lv- 
01-1  the bas  is. Of  an  '='Om the j,\1E Re' tc-st 

a 
, 
nd borne on th 1 1 India 	gion,  select" 

service 	 e . Cent 	~ecruitment'.,..,",~.., ed 5j, 
iV  Ind 	cOmmOn seniot.ity O ~ 	Isecl cadre/-`..;'9 Posted 

	

	 n , fjxst  .111 the 1.r. Al' 	 Rcgion. lie  a PPO-intMent,;
~ ,, 

as also':, Transfer  
An cMp1 c)ye0  1)":,  

longs t 
0  "l-E-Region  was ,  Group ' C ' 

Or ID I 	 aPPOinted 11 P1.Oye(-,  based on when there were 	 loca .1 f 01: t hE_' Post (prior  to grant  0  cadre I'linistry O E- SDA Vide da(- ed I /1 1 ,) 	J~lance 	140.2 0014/2/83-E..:W., F33 and 
. 
2 0 .4-87 read with~ 



17 

_(B) 	d ,  OM 20014/16/86 1 , 	rj 	atPr 
si.ibsequentlY ~tl-lc 	post/cadre was 

list/, (J. w.  -Lti-i 	r , nmmorl 	seniority 
LiabilitY p j -ojjj(:) L jor 1 /1~ 11 	India 	Tral-isfer 

in the cit..c. 	on his continuing - 	-NE 
ba 	transferred o1it_ * 'tQ *: ' ;'.-, ",-: ti- j oucil-i 	they can 

out ide -the NE Region hav Einy place 	S 
I Ind ia Transfer Liability. 

Z~ ri C~ mployee b~,-longs to NE Region and 
suquently post(3d ou tside NE Region#, s u b' 

v1hetlier he -will 	eligible for, SDA 

post ,,~,d/ttansf erred to NE Region. He 'Y 

; %D ~IzAving a co rliplon h1i Inidii senlority 'M 
p,11 indizi Trarisf-er Liability 0 

An CMpio yee nailing from NE Region 	
posted 

,to 	 equently' ~ 
~ E Region initlally buc subs 

j f~;rted out of ITE Re gion bu--. re-po S ted 	Vn. 
to  - jE Regi.bn afi~er sometime serving 

j~eg ion. 

v) 	I.je mor 	Deptt.of Expdr. vide their UO. 
1,A. 

lo..11 (3)/ 	 dated 7.6.97 have.: empiloyee 

-ar if ied that a inere clause in the 
tha t ...,NE,TLegiob. 

app ,Antment order to th e effect 
be poste 

the -,Dc-_~rson coocerned is liable tD 
in India does' not 

.1 1 	- 
NE';-Ae 

tra ~:Isferred anywhere. 
t he grant of 

is 
 Ino. 'A Tiiak(_, ~ 	him eligible 	--r- or determa. to"SD 

S 	I 	Y Allowance. r-or i, 	DUt of the n,,..,Lj.on 	of 	tho 	cldinissib.! .lity 
'Y`bN:6 t is?, 

central Govt. Cj.vilian f erreW'q­,, Nj, 
,1 7)D% 	to 	any 

M'. 	1'i -ielia Transfer kthat ~ T,  IE 4~ P,5~ 

ty will. bl! by apj Aying , tosts 
to the (a) 	 r(,,cruitment 

servicc./cadre/Post has b een Made 
C 
on All India b 	(b ) whether 

the basis ,)1:r)nj~) L. j ojj 	is 	-11so 	done 	on 
based 

Of '1 ~11 India Zone of promot.i6n 
o ll common sE ., niority f or the service/ 
Cad-re/ post as a whole 	(c) in-the case 

recruit 
CDE SISIO)GS, there is a common 

India ba5is , rjt 	systerci ma de on All 
done on the and. promotions are. FIso 

N11 
 India Common Senio_' ~ .-tY* ~ 

basis, 	of 
basis . . Based on thr-il above criteria/ 

all eml 10 Y~-c- s 	ecruited or-1 the 
bat;i".., and 	I aving a common 

C ol: All India baSig 

promotion etc. ar  e eligible'for 
the 

t 	 SI)7,, irrespective of grant, of NE ha ilL; from 
~ qj ,ofl  or 	t, 	~.IE Roglon from 

NP 	9 '01  o,) 	 Ize  

contd. 



3 

Oil poill," (iv) a1-x.)V(_., S01110 
of. 	Un 

' 
Lts ol: s:ji/Lx; 

' s 
have 

AUL 	'i-SO'd NymenL of SDA to 
hailing from,NE 

Ruclio.n and P00tud within L111 c,  
Ru(Jion wjl_Llc,. j.11 Lh(I caso of 

oth0, rs, thU DACS have- objected 
PaY1 (1 P-nt Of SDA to employees 
hailing frol-n 11- 

,6 Region and 
posted Within the NE Region 
iFJ.0Specti'Ve * of th(,, fac ~ thdt 
their transfer liabiiity . is . 
All India rransfor Liability 
Or otherwise. In such cases 
what should be the norm for' 
payinent of SDA i4e. oil fulfi- 
.1 -1 -ii-19 tho criteria Of All India 
Recruitment Tcst & to promotion of All India Common Senioritq,  * 
b~_isis having boon SaLisfied are 
all the emolovecs clinihira' 

It has a ire ad y 
been clarigied . ' 
by ,  mo r,  , that "A'~ m, 

. 
e 

clause:'in'tht 
appointnia .i, 0 
regardind' 

. 

L 
Y, make 'h; 

f 

~4, ILI)  

tho gr ~jnt of SDA. 

vii) ;;1huLj-jcr the payin(unt made to some 	T e employees hailing  f rom  N 
er~api Y_' e E Reqion 

aild posted in UE Region - be f 	 eg recovered after 20/ 9/1 9 91. i.e. 	 rOM' 
, 

-t'N]VA 
Pos 'thc date qf decision of the 

V?  Hon l ble Supreme court and/or 	 Y"E. t h ue.,~ dta'~ Whether -the payment of SDA ShbUld 
.11lowed to all ornployees 	

d4 4 a1s6*';1.D.0 ,.-7Ci I'l " . 0 , W including thos, ~.:  h,-jilj.,lg flrom ITE 

	

p,a. 	4m J~C_Igion With effect froM the date 	
Vne J. 

to t h d,'.1'in ell appointment if t ha,  y have 	empl.0y'd e*s India. Transfer Liability al-ld 
9 q ac'(-,  promoted on thu basio of All at poste. _21 ~tNW Irl(lia Common S011iority List. re 

Pa 0  

...94 whic "h' eye 

3. 	 S ISISUCIS 

	

with thQ concurrence of the.'Finan 	s ,  

	

S~,,cretariat vide Dy.No.1349 dated 11.10.99'and-', ~!Min 	Y,  
)/99 . ,da e of F inance (Expedditure) Is. I.D No. 12 04/11-11 (B 	t d 	'200 

A 	4, 

P.N. THAKUR 
DIRECTOR 	(SR) .  

-,'_
4 

 Jill DirucLoc, 
3  - 1.11­  i-cl 	 G.S.Uban, IG, 
4 JD(L)6r), 
5. 1 Z &AVj  
6.shi:J_ Director of AcCOUI-lts,DACS. 
7  - Sj(1 L - J M. Menon, Director-rinance (s) , , Cab. Sectt 
-8 - Col.K. 7,. CIOI.,, 	Cjj.~ 

UO Nall 2 	 "T 	a t e-d 



110.NCE/F-9 (A)/ 9GIV03. 
GOVEI-01MEN'T OF INDIA 
mll,'ISTRY C)F IJUIW; AkVAAAQ 

OFI.-ICE OF THE DIVISICNAL CROA14PER 
SSB ARUNACHAL -  PRADESH DIVISION 

IL  IT AN AqEH~_-Z211 1 1  K11  AT  IN G 11 	LUA 

May 2002' Datedt the 

14EMCRANDUM 

Of f g.Commandant, CC ssB , Tezu may a~lease 'ref 

t o  his letter No.GCT/ACS/0531/2002-03/5343 d ed 02 	.." ' 1 

a representation subui.l.tted by 
Shri 

under which 	 entitlement of S*D*Aa Was 
Vishwakarmap Lab. Tech* for 

f.cice for necessary actions 
forwarq-Aled to this 0  t  

in this connections reference is made to 
~.- ed 26-5-2000'-Vi#(). ~ - 

NoJ1GE/F-9(A)/ 2_OLO/265  1 	 401 99 office Ends 	 U.0. No. 2o/-j2/qq-EA-1 wklich Cabinet Secretar'iat 
dated 02-05-2 000  containing ciarificatiOlftfi with regard 
to entitlement of S.D.A. fcr Ci v ilian employees of Central,-, 

Government serving in States & Ur',ion Territories 
of 

e d -t o all ;trea Organisers 9nd 
Region was f orwurd 
of A.P. Divisica for guidance- 

S~jrj jj.Vjshwak ~irwa, Lab.Tech- joined J)jv.11qra*
-j~q 

3. 	 j3h apysintMeAt aB 
SS13 A.P.Divisic", Itariagar on 1 . e  jj.  f t 
Tech. On 19-03-90  an ,~ 'tile 	I e was r 

zu (,n 19-7--95 (,;;,-- hin N.E.Regiffi). As".such 
transfer to CC Te 	w S.D ~ ;, - ' For becoming ow lie is net entitle' tO ci l-a  N E.RegiiA. 
for S.D.A0 hf. has to be I - epe8t ,:- 

The r epresentation 
_j itted by Shri Mahanth, 

4. 	 jec i l . f or ej-,"v., zlement of S.D.A- Sh*uld`k-~ 
Vishwakarma t  Lab. 	 Uffg.Commandalkt, GC*-`Tezu' ~­ 4 
have bccn pi-operly exiarninei by 

eferred Cabinet Sectt. in 'the light of above r SSB Itanagar. Irle to DivJI(Irs. forwarding the sa 

5. 
mahanth 

J. , In v i ew z;f above, the representation 
Vishviakarma, Lab.Tech- is returned herewi 

Encl.: As-  stated 

M S IN 7GH &A 
AREA GRGANISER (STAFF'Y," 

DIN%jJQRS SSB .  JTMAGARr 

To 

The,  OfQ.-COI`1111L~ r l d all.t l 
Group Ce"t 1'et 
Tezu  - 



CI 	'Al, A ,) VINI ~;HUT!"T TRIBUNAL IN TI If., ~ -'.N I I\ 

	

OrIgiwil Ap;dk,tiOjj 	(If 20()o 

1XILO of' duCiSion: This tj j (! IILII day of January 2001 

The Ilon'ble Mr JUSLiCC D.N. Cho\ydhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Ilon'ble Nlr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

	

Shri Matlitiresh Nath mid I Othcrs 	 ....... Applicants 

The applico[ILS nre (_-iIIj)I0)','Q5 Of LIW 
Sjwchll 

15y Advoc ~ ito. MI -  K.P. 13in,.j. 

- V(!i'SIlS - 

Union of 1110ki 
by tlm~ C',tb1!i( , t Sr ~ cr(­,v- lut), 

DC1Y.11- 1. III (!It L 01' C~ Iljili , L Afkdrs, 
N(,~ vv I)c-110i 

2. 

Iflock-V R.I~ . Par: , :ii, 
Ni.!xy Dcliti. 

:3. 	TIK! I)h - ('(:LOF, 

Ne\v Ddhi. 

il. 	Thul I)il'('('Lot' (d 	/W(:;AIIlI';, 

N u 

5. 	The Divi!Jon,11 01 - ~~ ;u 

...... Respondents 

G-S.C. -13y ­~\dvocatu Mi -  U.S. 

All 

.......... 

I' 	(0! ~AU 

CFA 	miuln'. 

	

'I'l l u 	 o f 	(Duty) Allowance (SDA for short) 

iS the key (IM'SLioli FO'SQUI ill LII;S u,.plication. The applicants are five 

j r , IjjIjlj j )k!I- ; m ( I owy m-,: vvorl ~,ing in thc.~ Secretarial Cadre of Service under.' 

the respol ldul ILS. ill ternis of the Central Government 

Notification dILQd 111-12,1!m1 3 mid ath,,.r Notifications Issued 
" 
from time 

Lo Limu. 



0 
	 2 	~j 	

NO 

Tlw applicants oil their own stated that though they hall 
*9&606 

hom Hie Mirth F.w;t4 ~ rit 	1 1 11d I II, (!  p(q- 111anef.-I residents of Assam, 

Lhey %M-C 	 III tile SI)MI1.11 Service Burcuu (SS13 for short) In 

LIIO initial stage and consequent upon the promulgation of the Cadre 

Rules they were absorbed in D.G.(S) Secretarial Cadre Rules during 

1975. SInCe Llley are borne In the Cadre Rules they have All India 

Transfer liability. 

3. 	 The issue raised in this application Is no longer Res Integra 

III vl(.-w of tli( .! judgincift or Lhe Supreme Court rendered in Civil Appeal 

No.3251 of 1993 disposed of oil 20.9.1994 in Union of India and others 

VS. S. Vij;ly KLImar and others, reported In (1994) 28 ATC 598. As per 

Lll(,' aforemenLiOlied decision, Central Government employees who have 

All India Traiv;fer liability it re entitled to grant of SDA on being posted 

(emphasis supplied) LO any SLUIL1011 In tile Nortl .i Eastern Reglon from 

Outside Lhe region und SDA would not be payable merely because of 

the clause in the appointment letter relating to All India Transfer liability. 

ConseclucilL thereto, Ole concerned MiniSLry issui , -d necessary instructions 

SDA to Ineligible persons. There are also a number of. not Lo disl)ursL 

IIkQ decisions rendered by the Tribunal as well as the High Court. 

1  M 7.4 	
In the circunISLUnCeS there is no scope for d ~ rectlng the 

- .8 ridents to pay SDA to tile present applicants. Mr K.P. Singh, learned 

c (Irlsel foi-  1:110 applicallLs CILL-d the Instance 	of s_)me persons who are. 

allegedly being paid SDA Lhough they are similarly situated like the 

prescIlL applicants. Assuming that the respondents are paying SDA t 

ineligible persons contrary to the provisions of law that would not be 

a ground for giving similar unlawful. benefit to the applicants by* the 

Tribunal. 
A  

Considering all tile aspects of the matter and. upon hearing 

Ole ICai'I1Cd COUIlsel for LIIC partles we do not find any merit in this A 

application. Accordingly the same Is dismissed. There sball, however, 

no &)rder LIS to cos.ts. 
es 5d/ VICE CHAIRMAN 

Sd/MEMBER (Adm) 

'R 
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F.No.JJ.(5)/9`/-F.1,(B) 
( ';tA1 ETMM1--:NT OF' I NDIA,- 
1.111JI 11rITRY W'. 11A [ICE 

i )  EP?­~ RT 1-1 U,  N T 0 E' Ev-1 I) - m r% T fP"D V% k 

New' Peihi, date4 -~~k'- 

oil 

!3.Ppcj:a .1 - 'TutY.  _q q e.  f o.r c 
~ (~P.~ ral Go'veri -g. in 'the 

L . ~~q '.Recli 	" I' gq1ow.,, 

ndersigne . d U ,  

	

The 	 Nam,- i s. d i r e c t e d 	0" 

	

P 	t . J1.bz  
n al 2 Department's OM No.20014/3/83-B.IV dat0`14A read ­,4it11 014 No. 2 0 0 1 4 /1 6 /86 - 'E, I I (T3 dat-3 	 .8 a Y, 

	

da,Lod ~ 	 S U 	m I above. 	 96 on -the.., 
M, 

Certain 	 Ll.- alited t 'C e 	a enlPloyees posted i n 	 0, n t t a U.-v ,  Gi6i 
11 .1 a t P 	4 1-2 i'8 374,'~­V DI-Ity AlJowanceS ' '(SDA) . Ls On (. 0  I'llC: en t,ives gta'n' Central. Governr~ *ellt employpeS I,,-IV . 

All Jndi6 ;!4r~ I'lle, iiece~ ssarljr -c.1arif')J-cal:i6n_ 0 f "I I n 
s u C,  C 	0 M d- 

o f 

	

n d i a.' T ra' n sl P, 	 _:!11bersw.of --b 	s. 	 ft&gn ........... ny -po.-t L r 	S: t aPPlYinc 

	

-3  s..t s 'Of 	 P 
h 

- 
e 

 - 
t 
" i.e. 

	

w Ig-t  h e.r--_3~4c r-u I'll e, 	 "Icir n., All ,,  india basisiand. --  

	

t h e r., p 	1 : -s al P.gR .*i ' 	 t f 0-  ZEM :KJ:1 

	

o e. 	
I i 0 r,i 	 i-A 0 as a wh 1 

ect 	
j.. n 	--p 	me t0r,  ket;P eff' 	 a .  Point that- 'the OnC&1_ ­ ,_" 	

b 9 	-1ba 
"If 6 

.anywhere- ih 	.:La,- did' lot: i a 

 Sorne employe 

	

c, 	vlo , n 	reg.ioW ~;-~ ;.w~'6.`_ .eligibl ~-, for grant of p C- C a 1 lowanco~ ' ­inz;':accliidi~i th,e orders 'issued froir, 	t 0 	 .1 the':Assu Of Special. Duty 	 to 	 ;- e CAT ~' ;'G u w'a' h aill" in certain cases CAT 	 A!Ber 
of empipyees l. ­,,~ The 6ov, ernmbnt f iled' -  

decided bV SU 	 'o r d e r s ­ .-wh ii  c: h ­MhaV( 

	

preme co ~.11-,: uf 	 _-Avour-of u r t 	in 	wmenc 	 on '!20'.,'0q ­ q 4 Appec-0. No. 3251 Of 	in the UOI and 0rs'.­;,.,-V/S Y,,~ Vijaya 1,,umar 	a n d. 	11avc- 
-the sUbmisslons','4, 

qontd', 

la 

Subject 



15" 

2 

46 
'Ovo Y ]'I i 110,11  t 	0 	India Ljj ~jt- C . G .  Ci 

v i-liall rr"Ployeds' who have ."-A;  India 'TranSfer 

	

	
are entitled to the grant..'.-Of

~*'-,SP*e*ciai,!'i' ~'.,", 
L i a b i 1 j t-, Duty A11.614ance - oil 1)0 i 	

Posted to any qta 	 North'. Eastern Region from ,ou  ` 	 tion -  -`in;­ ~h9 ­- ? 'ide tile reqion and Special', " 	 # , 
.1 

on 	 t S 	
..Duty :  A 1.1-bwance - b6 ing PoSted to any station in 'th 6  Vorth-Easterri'Reg' 	 .1 oml~ 

dUtside the region 	p' ecia'l Duty Allowanc4 -.w.ou'ld.- ­ -notx'V-be. 
and payable merely because of a clause in ' tile a p P o n t me n 	0 r r la ting to All .1n.dia Transf or Liability 

M- 
4: In a recent ' ,aPpeaL filed ))y.Te'l.eco,m.--Depar.tlpentp',(;CiA-. 4g App,eal No. 700o of 2001 

- arisinq. out d~ S L P ,  
Oil O ~, 

SuPrc-.Me Court - of -India 11,1 s ordered covered by the. 	 0, 2001: ClApe I. 

	

jddgen-ieni- of-  this 	 P 211,  0 
-'3 	 0  u rt' i n t h 9 ci Vija. ~akljmar & - O r 	 U01 & 6 	 s. 	 as  19 11,19  and followpd il , 	 94 - 	s ~p~ 1 	 wc OEfice)-sl 	 tht~ casze of uC) 

	

Arisoci . at , 	 & 	Ors. ion 	 " Exec' 
T)eref orp, thi-s ' appeal ir, 	roup -C , 	1,995 	(Supp. I). 	SCC'1,%75T;:-,~ '-' ~ - 	

' 	J)c 	 61~~ -H..)11'1) Le 
- 

'Citl]Dr(~ [Ile- C, 	
- 	

t c. 	 j- 11  favour of, ~ the UCfji,,,'-The,1,- paid 	ollct 	ordered.tilat whatever;­ aMount;.,.., 	f a to the employees '. by way of SDA Will not, in any bg recovered from. them jjjsj.-)-i . t : p  n 	 even b en 	 _f 
th, flct-  that 

5* . 

	

I n V_LeW of 	
jujo 	 _j payMel'it of SPP 	 the --driteria."' ~ 'i'- Du L 	 P 

s reiteraterl as preme ,~

,jl 

S pecial Dut - v A 11 Cen tral 

	

Liaj.)iji *j: y  oil.  jD ~)F;t_.j 	I n P 	 Al1,";,1nd!a 
, 
Yr:-_.T' rqnsfe t 0 	r 	r n, . e Sikkim) from 

r o 
A I c'ases for rj 
A 	

ra n t 
Of SPElcial. 'DUty -h 

-~ 1 	T )ldia Service c) 	 nce inclu'din' "t h o s e o f accord,inr 	
.f., 	

- 9 
. I ~., 	rs 

	

.e w.i.til the 	 y 	..in strictl 	;T.  

6. 	 All 	t 1) 
c Q; 0  P the aj)qv(, i 	t 	

I-) a r t I P, 	 a;e r e q u t 9 d F  % 	 r U C (_.'o; 	T", 	Vj. 	strict . , ' fc rther 	as Per directiol-, c,.[ 	 OMPliande ,..'- J) J. e b en decide'd'that:_ 	 Court r `, it' hi 

The amount a tv paici. Allowance to t 	 t of 8pecial''., Duty, * ` 
cJ7i 4- eria 	 'lot crualif yihq 
whi 	:L S t 11 	

2- ri 5 .  F" iL 

W 	be 1,1 aj. v  (~ ,j 	 Sorenjei- V mado Ile 	o 
y  

	

n 	 an 	 dy 

The aniount P j. d 

	

e - i (I b.1 e 	 I Duty -  Allowan ce-to ,  
(L-r6cbvered;­-:, - , 

:j 	 Contd.; 



-xv 

7. 	 Those orders will be aPPlicable tR~~t;atis 	 %for .­ . 'rzOgulhting the claims of Islands * 	
_ __ 	 ...4 

speci ~ l'(Duty) Allowancie,'.~ w 	
.,j 

h i c h ~'s j. r, Pia ~ycible on the analogy -of Special 	 h". ,(Duty' Allowance ' t6"'Centi'a Gover ~, Ime*nt Civilian employees qerv' ifig.in the Andaman;.-&' R 	 i.c o bA Cnd Lakshadweep Group.s . of Islands . ...... 	 Ile 

t In their applications to employpes Of. ' Indian ,-Aud A c c o u n ts L)epai.,-1_jjj(?.jjt these orders issue in consultation. with)" t h"  Com 	 P Y ptroller and Auditor'General of India.' 	 1... 	 '114 

N.P. SINGH) 
Under 'Secretary to *t,' ie Government .;of. "  J441 a 

1. 	.4 
A I- I. 	 In f 	(,, o  vernplent of India., etp 
C 
 op~ . 

(with -spare cOPIes) to C&AG,' UPSC etc.* as .pgr , :.Standar endor-sememt, lAst. 

rk IS 1) 

J 
Nit 


